List of Names and Monies 2-2013-1270.xIs

55P Checks Outstanding for 2007 - Modified & adjusted for voids/stops in 2012 (3/1/13)

Payment Pay Postal
Account Reference Date Amount Vendor ID Name 1 Name 2 Status Address Line 1 Address Line 2 City St Code
55P 204863 2007-02-02 2.15| |0000123991 | |ANDREWS, VIVIAN S Paid 6920 APPLE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 204888 2007-02-05 21.52| |0000254698 | |SIMONS, TAL Paid 22 DALIA LN RAMAT HASHARON 47242
55P 204963 2007-02-06 6.95| 0000254553 | |HURST THOMAS Paid 209 LINNVIEW AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 204964 2007-02-06 4.49| /0000254558 | |POLAND CAROLYN M Paid All 935 HAMLET CT MONROEVILLE PA | 15146
55P 204993 2007-02-06 14.37) /0000254475 |WILLIAMS, GERALD Paid AZ303 5600 PENN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 205032 2007-02-06 5.86| 0000254646 | |SWACKHAMMER, LISA Paid 429 EVALINE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 115224
55P 205063 2007-02-07 4.88| 0000254540 | |SHELL PETER Paid 5539 RALEIGH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 205091 2007-02-07 23.62| |0000254755 | |WILLIAM GERALD Paid AZ303 5600 PENN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 205095 2007-02-07 22.49| |0000254759 | |ZOBER, YARONE & KATHRYN Paid 1121 FARRAGUT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 205097 2007-02-07 3.00| 0000254761 | |KUPFER SAMUEL Paid 5845 DOUGLAS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 205114 2007-02-07 7.57| /0000254778 | |SCARIES CHAD J & DANIELLE Paid 1240 DAGMAR AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 205131 2007-02-07 4.56| 0000254679 | |NIGRO, JULIE D Paid 139 S 24TH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 205137 2007-02-07 4.54| 0000254686 | |STANSBURY, JOHN Paid 518 KEMP ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 205152 2007-02-07 2.71| /0000254704 | |POLAND, CAROLYN M Paid APT #11 935 HAMLET CT MONROEVILLE PA | 15146
55P 205171 2007-02-20 10,091.04| |0000255225| |SATYANARAYANAN, MAHADEYV & KELLY DEBORAH Paid SUNTRUST/VALUTREE 1001 SEMMES AVE RICHMOND VA | 23224
55P 205209 2007-02-21 324.63) 0000131096 |PHILLIPS, JOEL D Paid WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOM 2210 ENTERPRISE DR FLORENCE SC| 29501
55P 205273 2007-02-22 8.16/ 0000036805 | |GOULD, DAVID & SHARON Paid 515 OLIVE ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15237-7264
55P 205321 2007-02-23 23.11| |0000255423 | |TARPLEY, KENT & DONNA Paid 7127 WILLARD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 205330 2007-02-23 5.97| /0000255437 | |DETEMPLE, RITA A Paid 4026 LYDIA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15207
55P 205346 2007-02-23 13.69) |0000255465  |NABOR, ALFREDO & YOC HERNANDEZ, AMANDA Paid APT #1 5454 STANTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 205426 2007-02-26 7.15| 0000255554 | |SHORTER LUCILLE Paid 1202 BOYLE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 205460 2007-02-26 6.04| 0000255575 | |DIXON, DIANE Paid 314 OAK HILL DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 205472 2007-02-26 13.75/ /0000255605 |CIMINERA, VICTORJ Paid 5 ARION ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 205528 2007-02-26 21.87| |0000255524 | BEY, MARY M Paid 6989 LEMINGTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 205576 2007-02-28 23.58| |0000255863 |  TOWNSEND, AARON L Paid 3618 FRAZIER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 205613 2007-03-01 16.45 0000255822 | LIFE, MARY Paid 2618 BARTOLD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 205655 2007-03-01 18.38| |0000256000 | |MILLENDER NALDA Paid AlB 908 MIDDLE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 205665 2007-03-01 21.42| |0000256048 | |FILBERT, JOHN Paid 4617 CARROLL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 205732 2007-03-01 16.49| /0000256080  |ZHAN, QIMIN Paid 3026 MEYERIDGE RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15209
55P 205767 2007-03-01 11.73] |0000256129 | |KING, JOYCE Paid 2440 PERRYSVILLE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 205927 2007-03-05 4.80| 0000256289 | |BROWN, ERICA Paid 315 N EVALINE ST PITTSURGH PA | 15224
55P 205946 2007-03-05 11.37| |0000256149 | |HINES, MARC Paid APT #2 313 ROBERTS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 205973 2007-03-05 24.15| |0000256221 | | AVERSA, SHAWN Paid 117 EAST END AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 206009 2007-03-06 11.94| /0000256443 |LUCCI SHARON A Paid 808 STEUBEN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 206021 2007-03-06 10.72| |0000256461 |YOUNG MARILYN Paid 5358 MOSSFIELD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 206052 2007-03-06 2.80| /0000256308 | |HU, HSIN-HUA Paid APT #46 4750 CENTRE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 206057 2007-03-06 10.57| /0000256313 | DUONG, DAISEY T Paid 3805 FOSTER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 206062 2007-03-06 9.53| /0000256318 | |POPOVICH, ESTHER | Paid 97 S11TH ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15203-1242
55P 206073 2007-03-06 4.73| /0000256346 | |WILLIAMS, LARONN Paid 4819 BROAD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 206195 2007-03-07 11.83| /0000256431 \WERKMEISTER, TABATHA Paid 730 EUREKA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 206247 2007-03-08 9.78| /0000256662 | |WEST MELVIN Paid 2960 STAFFORD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 206248 2007-03-08 12.45 0000256663 |[FOLTZ KRISTINA Paid A9 5710 MUNHALL RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 206305 2007-03-08 7.31| /0000256687 | | THURMOND, PAMELA Paid 553 MORGAN ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15219-4614
55P 206307 2007-03-08 3.75| |0000256689 | |RAY, LATONYA Paid 646 HERRON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 206313 2007-03-08 11.34| |0000256695  |GRANT, SHARON Paid 3111 LANDIS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 206317 2007-03-08 10.14| |0000256704 | |[FARRAR, AARICKA Paid APT #2 2041 FIFTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 206351 2007-03-09 316.66, 0000219715 ADAMS, JOHN & RENEE Paid 2883 HIGHRIDGE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 206397 2007-03-09 1,161.84| 10000256905 | [DEAKTOR DEVELOPMENT INC Paid 1000 JOHANNA DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15237
55P 206485 2007-03-12 22.45| |0000257009 | BERENT, DEBORAH & LEONARD Paid 1618 HARPSTER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 206496 2007-03-12 54.38| |0000194032 | |CLARK, PAUL G Paid 3816 WEALTH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 206527 2007-03-12 2.13| |0000256922 | |EL, JOSEPH Paid APT #913 1014 SHEFFIELD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | /15233
55P 206568 2007-03-13 11.35| |0000169669 | |MYERS, DENISE M Paid PO BOX 6871 PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 206597 2007-03-13 3.10| 0000257134 | |BOOZER AVA S Paid 167 HAZLETT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 206600 2007-03-13 16.11| |0000257137 | |SANTUCCI VINCENT Paid 1952 ANTIETAM ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 206653 2007-03-13 7.57| 0000257106 | |SCHULER, LORI Paid 1505 WHITEWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 206681 2007-03-13 13.38| |0000201298 | |RIPLEY, DAVID & DELORES Paid 55 HABERMAN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 206687 2007-03-13 2.12| 0000257127 | |HARRIS, LORRAINE Paid 1215 EARLHAM ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205
55P 206763 2007-03-14 2.27| 0000169487 | |SMALLS, MELINDA C Paid 6829 FRANKSTOWN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 206804 2007-03-14 2.08| 0000256982 | |BEYER, DAVIDJ Paid 1124 STANHOPE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 206839 2007-03-14 2.82| 0000257189 | |GOLDSMITH, TIMIRA Paid APT #46 5700 BRYANT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 206864 2007-03-14 3.25| /0000257060 | |SOWELL, CATHERINE Paid 2186 ELMORE SQ PITTSBURGH PA | /15219
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55P 206909 2007-03-15 6.88| 0000257278 | |KEY, ESTELLA L Paid APARTMENT #1 3237 ALLENDORF ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 206981 2007-03-15 2.30| /0000257285 | |WHITLEY, CRISTINE E & RICHARD Paid 1022 CRUCIBLE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 207026 2007-03-16 186.41 0000257330 |NELSON, LAVONNA Paid 2927 GILMORE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15235
55P 207235 2007-03-20 13.85/ 0000257432 | |RAYZER JR, DAVID Paid 3666 ALLENDALE CIR PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 207299 2007-03-21 3.33| 0000237651 | |WASHINGTON, EVELYN Paid 6619 BOWER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 207306 2007-03-21 2.52| /0000257355 | |TURNER, JANANN Paid APT #9 131 W SYCAMORE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 207311 2007-03-21 35.82| |0000257402 | |HARTMAN, STEPHANIE Paid 24 D MARHOEFER DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15236
55P 207354 2007-03-22 20.79| |0000258056 | | CONNOR, CHRISTINA Paid A2 1029 CHARTIERS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 207368 2007-03-22 25.01| |0000258072 | BURTON, TERRY M Paid 4039 LYDIA ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15207-1132
55P 207407 2007-03-22 15.23| /0000258161 |DILLON, GEORGE Paid A3 132 FIRST AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15238
55P 207443 2007-03-22 4.49| 0000233145 | |WILLIAMS, ADRIENNE L Paid 3209 PARKVIEW ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 207476 2007-03-22 7.52| /0000258149 | |BURTCH, LACHELE Paid 2300 WILSON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 207562 2007-03-23 205.30, |0000257330 | [NELSON, LAVONNA Paid 2927 GILMORE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15235
55P 207582 2007-03-23 13.89| /0000258137 | |GIBBS, KELLEY Paid 7704 BENNETT ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15208-2002
55P 207591 2007-03-23 27.62| |0000258186 | HESS, RENNY Paid 1004 EL RANCHO DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 207638 2007-03-26 16.25 0000235071 |BOYD, DARCELL Paid 2106 BEDFORD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15219-3637
55P 207655 2007-03-26 7.20| /0000258296 | | THOMAS, KENYATTA Paid 551 DOMESTIC ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 207656 2007-03-26 4.10| /0000258298 | |JONES, CHARLENE D Paid 1317 JEFFERS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 207717 2007-03-26 4.06| 0000258226 | |STRICKLER, KRISTEN Paid 1435 SIMONA DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 207770 2007-03-27 10.53| |0000229653 | |PETILLA JR, MARIANO P Paid 123 CALHOUN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 207774 2007-03-27 56.80| |0000231935 | HATCHER, CARMEN Paid 2211 BERNARD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15234
55P 207784 2007-03-27 11.25 0000234956 | |MATHER, KRYSTAL Paid 1788 HARCOR DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 207869 2007-03-28 15.31| |0000233005| |DELL, ALEXANDER Paid 300 GOLDBACH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 207885 2007-03-28 8.10| /0000258273 | |NOLDEN, ESSEX A & CARGO, ANGELA Paid 436 DAYTONA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 207888 2007-03-28 57.37| |0000258309 | HARPER, ERIC Paid 6929 MCPHERSON BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 207902 2007-03-28 2.41| 0000258489 | |[MERCHANT, ASIA Paid APARTMENT #119 1710 BELLEAU DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 207981 2007-03-28 4.34| 0000245314 | |DAVIS, PATRICK D Paid A1B 635 OAKLYNN CT PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 208022 2007-03-29 11.80| |0000258504 | |JANCY, MICHAEL J Paid 6343 LIBRARY RD FINLEYVILLE PA | 15332
55P 208023 2007-03-29 15.08| |0000258505  |POLITE, PAULA Paid 14 MARENA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 208050 2007-03-29 9.60| 0000234048 | |ACCETTULLA, MARGARET J Paid 2312 VODELI ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 208067 2007-03-29 13.72| /0000258642  |MCCLAIN, MAURICE Paid 111 N AIKEN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 208106 2007-03-30 4.85| 10000208767 | | THOMAS, CRAY & TERI Paid 419 FREELAND ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 208126 2007-03-30 2.32| /0000258615 | |LYNCH, JOSEPH Paid 2331 LOS ANGELES AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 208129 2007-03-30 16.98| |0000258618 | TUCKER, BARBARA Paid 1935 ROBINSON BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 208195 2007-03-30 9.60| 0000259346 | |YAPSUGA, LESLIE A Paid 1316 POCONO ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15218
55P 208196 2007-03-30 12.14| /0000259347 | | TAYLOR JR, PAUL JR Paid 634 THOMPSON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 208227 2007-04-02 9.99| /0000172148 | |RADEK, HENRY M Paid 2319 DARTMORE ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15210-4039
55P 208247 2007-04-02 2.87| /0000258673 | |FLYNN, SEAN Paid 1376 POCONO ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15218
55P 208328 2007-04-02 8.97| 0000259296 | |ALBERTO, SHEILA Paid 450 44TH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 208341 2007-04-02 7.68| 0000259317 | |[JOHNSON, ANTHONY Paid 1945 LETSCHE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 208406 2007-04-03 15.79| /0000243060 |JONES, LLOYD W Paid 2081 CALISTOGA PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 208431 2007-04-03 13.17| /0000258770 |MCNAMARA, ALICIA Paid 516 FOX RUN RD N AUGUSTA SC | |29860
55P 208497 2007-04-03 3.20| /0000258658 | |SCHANCK, RYAN Paid 2807 HOMEHURST ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15234
55P 208500 2007-04-03 2.86/ 0000258661 | |LOVE, SHERILLE Paid APARTMENT #1 813 COLLINS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 208541 2007-04-03 5.70| 0000256274 | |GOLDBERG, ELAINE L Paid A202 5100 FIFTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 208608 2007-04-04 7.89| 0000259651 | |MISLANOVICH, MELANIE Paid 2713 JANE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 208649 2007-04-04 7.09| 0000259726 | |VOJTASH, MISTY Paid 304 SUNNYLAND AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15227
55P 208672 2007-04-04 36.69| |0000229528 | HEYWOOD, CARLTON & PAMELA E Paid 2914 NORWOOD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 208689 2007-04-04 7.22| 0000259646 | |ROSENBLOOM-JACOBSEN, CINDY Paid 321 LEHIGH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 208753 2007-04-05 36.00/ |0000259015 | |GEYER, DANIEL J Paid 94 RIDGEWOOD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15229
55P 208829 2007-04-05 3.47| /0000259453 | |KUBIAK, WILLIAM Paid 2605 PATTERSON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 208982 2007-04-05 48.28| |0000234138 | | RECTENWALD, MICHAEL Paid 927 RUE GRANDE VUE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 209066 2007-04-05 3.07| 0000259157 | |[JOHNSON, SHAUN Paid AZ504 5600 PENN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 209134 2007-04-09 15.61| |0000259605 |EVANS, MAUREEN Paid 3024 WIGGINS ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15219-3766
55P 209165 2007-04-09 13.27| |0000237907 | |LONGMORE, DAVID M Paid 1809 MORNINGSIDE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 209172 2007-04-09 23.91| |0000259539 | |COOK, PAUL & MCCARTHY, K | Paid 1045 DOWNLOOK DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 209291 2007-04-10 10.06| |0000114945  |FLAHERTY, GREGORYJ Paid 6110 ELLSWORTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 209301 2007-04-10 15.65 |0000238533 |MARGERUM, SHANNON K & CYNTHIA M Paid 511 WOODBOURNE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 209391 2007-04-11 30.27| |0000260185 | MALY, WOJCIECH & HALINA Paid 5450 FAIR OAKS ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15217-1056
55P 209396 2007-04-11 2.99| 0000260199 | |PASQUALINI JORDAN, MARY J Paid 2900 PIONEER AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 209453 2007-04-11 4.16/ 0000259601 | |CARMICHAEL, JAYNE Paid 1156 GOE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
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55P 209464 2007-04-11 24.20| |0000259885 | |DECARLO, MICHAEL Paid 405 RUXTON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211

55P 209476 2007-04-11 6.19| /0000260207 | |LEVINE, ROBERT & MARY J Paid 3190 SHADY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 209486 2007-04-12 8.87| 10000234452 | |GIVNER, SHARON Paid 808 N LANG AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15208

55P 209533 2007-04-12 11.50/ |0000236372 |CORRADO, ANTHONY D & SUSAN Paid 1932 CREEDMOOR PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 209613 2007-04-12 5.84| 0000259798 | |JONES, KATHLEEN A Paid 123 BOGGS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15211

55P 209652 2007-04-12 6.14| 0000259802 | |RATTAY, CRYSTAL Paid 310 MCKINLEY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 209666 2007-04-16 2.35| 0000201780 | |GROSS, TINA & ZULUAGA, JUAN P Paid A5 5030 CYPRESS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224

55P 209689 2007-04-16 2.26| 0000259933 | |BONNER, MAURICE Paid 301 AMBER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206

55P 209693 2007-04-16 2.83| /0000259982 | |CARPENTER, CHRISTINE R Paid 1101 PAULSON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206

55P 209703 2007-04-16 8.64| 0000259618 | |URBAN JR, BRIAN Paid 1612 CLAIRTONICA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205

55P 209715 2007-04-16 225.51 0000259975 | CURRAN, RICHARD M Paid 10905 FRANKSTOWN RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15235

55P 209727 2007-04-16 41.18| |0000260151 | |AYN, DAVID ROBERT DANENE Paid SUITE 1906 429 4TH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15219

55P 209745 2007-04-16 11.46/ |0000259115 | |PEREZ, EDUARDO & ROSA Paid APARTMENT #2 707 COLLEGE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232

55P 209792 2007-04-16 19.48| |0000220773 | | BOOVA GEORGE W & BARBARA L HARSHMAN 1 Paid 2564 NOBLESTOWN RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15205

55P 209807 2007-04-16 18.71| |0000260009 | |SPOKART, JAMES Paid 430 GROVELAND ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15234

55P 209856 2007-04-17 32.83| |0000182719 | |SMEDLEY, ALVIN L & ANNETTE A Paid 244 RENOVA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15207

55P 209882 2007-04-17 4.45| 0000258989 | |DOURUE, ALBERTLINE M Paid 416 ALICE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 209999 2007-04-18 654.09 0000260362 | |LEMMON, ASHLEY Paid COUNTRYWIDE 1757 TAPO CANYON RD SIMI VALLEY CA | 93063

55P 210017 2007-04-18 83.23| |0000166879 | |YAKICH, LAWRENCE T & LAURA Paid 3321 ALLENDALE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204

55P 210109 2007-04-18 43.95| |0000259219 | \WALTERS, LATOYA Paid 110 WHITE PINE TER EAST STROUD PA | |18301-8097
55P 210114 2007-04-18 2.89| 0000259226 | |LARKINS, GEORGE Paid 219 REIFERT ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15210-3315
55P 210120 2007-04-18 48.34| |0000259234 | | ALLEN, FRANK LAMONT Paid 814 ADELAIDE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15219

55P 210159 2007-04-19 14.79| /0000260452 ' THOMAS, CAROLYN A Paid 510 EDGERIDGE DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15234

55P 210197 2007-04-19 192.56/ /0000260136 | |\WAGNER, MICHAEL Paid APT #705 4742 CENTRE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 210220 2007-04-19 16.06/ |0000260284 | |YAKICH, DANIEL Paid 3321 ALLENDALE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204

55P 210338 2007-04-20 4.22| /0000260503 | |BRIDGEMAN, TIMOTHY Paid 2944 SHERADEN BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15204

55P 210380 2007-04-20 13.75/ /0000202980  |SHRINER, GEORGENA Paid 2410 ARLINGTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15210-1928
55P 210384 2007-04-20 125.81| /0000212020 | |TARTAR, LUCC Paid APT #4 6470 MONITOR ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15217-2750
55P 210402 2007-04-20 15.77| /0000260501 | |COLLINS, JAMES J Paid 310 LONGMORE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15201

55P 210446 2007-04-20 12.73| |0000260295 | |FOLEY-SANSONE, TAMI Paid 2345 ROSEGARDEN RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15220

55P 210468 2007-04-20 20.37| |0000215545 | PIPER, ANNETTE Paid 1407 ASHTOLA WAY PITTSBURGH PA | 15204

55P 210479 2007-04-20 17.65 0000234561 |GRADY Il, ROBERT & DOROTHY A Paid 3443 DENNY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201

55P 210486 2007-04-20 11.56/ 0000239822 | |CUTLER, CARLA Paid 1302 CHARTIERS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15220

55P 210528 2007-04-20 28.40| |0000260489 | FAIRBAUGH, RICHARD D Paid 15 BOGGS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15211-2073
55P 210577 2007-04-23 18.16| /0000247820  |PIPER, ALEC Paid 1407 ASHTOLA WAY PITTSBURGH PA | 15204

55P 210700 2007-04-23 90.00/ |0000260504 | |ZAKARIA, HASBALLAH Paid A5 587 S NEGLEY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232

55P 210760 2007-04-23 12.02| |0000260776 | |VAUGHN, ANTOINE M Paid APARTMENT #2 119 PARKHURST ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 210780 2007-04-24 2.48| 10000202971 | |STEIN, JOSEPH A Paid 2241 FAIRLAND ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15210-4056
55P 210873 2007-04-24 6.49| 0000260828 | |CATTIERI, THOMAS & TAMMY Paid 5146 NATRONA WAY PITTSBURGH PA | 15201

55P 210892 2007-04-24 3.96/ 0000260848 | |SAYLOR, DAVID Paid Al 1330 BEECHVIEW AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216

55P 210915 2007-04-25 9.25| /0000203392 | |MCGARVEY, SHANE R Paid 600 MAYTIDE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15227

55P 211025 2007-04-25 3.40| /0000261490 | |MOORE, JACK Paid 841 OAK ST WEST MIFFLIN PA | 15122

55P 211103 2007-04-25 3.01| 0000260993 | |PETERS, AARON Paid 2313 VALERA AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 211135 2007-04-26 4.59| 0000237981 | |SABATINE, TRACIE A Paid 575 S NEGLEY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232

55P 211147 2007-04-26 5.94| 0000261050 | |FAULKNER, GUY Paid 2404 CHARCOT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 211165 2007-04-26 3.02| 0000261123 | |HENLEY, HAROLD Paid Al 1416 SHEFFIELD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15233

55P 211171 2007-04-26 23.53| |0000261129 | |SANCHEZ, LEONARDO & GLADYS Paid 443 BOGGS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15211

55P 211212 2007-04-26 144.12| |0000237050 | |GUZEL, JUSTIN T Paid 134 PENSDALE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205

55P 211220 2007-04-26 11.23| |0000242376 | |SOBEK, DARLENE A Paid 611 HAMPSHIRE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216

55P 211241 2007-04-26 7.57| 0000261103 | |HAWKINS, TAMMY Paid 5014 SCHENLEY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15224

55P 211278 2007-04-26 7.15| 0000261485 | |RIGBY, DARLENE M Paid 216 E AGNEW ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 211301 2007-04-27 5.56| 10000214853 | |ABDEL-HAMID, HODA Paid 22 FEDERAL AVE CARNEGIE PA | 15106

55P 211320 2007-04-27 8.45| 10000237723 | |WERNER JR, RALPH Paid 62 OVERBECK ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 211340 2007-04-27 23.74| |0000260319 | |[KALUPA, REGIS & KALUPA, SHARON Paid 402 PARALLEL AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 211384 2007-04-27 24.10| |0000261300 | |[BRANT, CHIMENE & SMITH, MICHAEL E Paid 1156 MORNINGSIDE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206

55P 211404 2007-04-27 29.37| |0000261322 | TYLER, MARILYN B Paid 1550 HALLOWELL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 211464 2007-04-27 2.64| 0000260315 | |ZENCHAK, NICHOLAS & ZENCHAK, MARY ANN Paid 3126 JANE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203

55P 211497 2007-04-27 18.15| |0000261271 | |GARNER, DARNETT L Paid 7017 WILTSIE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206

55P 211521 2007-04-27 12.57| |0000261502  |PROVIDENT, JAMES P Paid 248 JOHNSTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15207-1741
55P 211594 2007-04-30 49.44| |0000261549 | [NASH, STEVEN M Paid 2141 ROCKLEDGE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 211598 2007-04-30 4.26| 0000261557 | |STOKER, CANDICE Paid 311 FELMETH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 115210
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55P 211619 2007-04-30 3.50| 0000209666 | |PLATT, ROBERT A Paid 332 BOGGS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 211630 2007-04-30 16.21) |0000237701 | |SCHWARTZBAUER, JUSTIN Paid 1804 MORRELL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 211663 2007-04-30 21.70| |0000261733 | |YUE, KUI Paid AD11 331 DEVONSHIRE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 211743 2007-05-01 8.03| /0000174541 |MOONEY, MARY N & JAMES D Paid 1401 KENBERMA AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15216-3718
55P 211758 2007-05-01 11.44) /0000261818 HIMES, KENNETH L Paid 606 FRANCIS CT PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 211769 2007-05-01 11.67| |0000261841 |MAHLA, MICHAEL R Paid 918 WOODBOURNE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 211796 2007-05-01 3.94| 0000261961 |[MOLNAR, MICHAEL Paid 10021 OAKRIDGE DR WEXFORD PA | 15090
55P 211828 2007-05-01 5.92| |0000249696 | |BLACK, TIMOTHY Paid A7 1411 POPLAR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205
55P 211836 2007-05-01 7.72| 10000261627 | |RICE, GLORIA Paid u2 1522 BRIGHTON RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 211856 2007-05-01 4.79| /0000261662 | |CONLEY, JOSEPH Paid 341 BAILEY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15211-1752
55P 211875 2007-05-02 11.36/ |0000232093 | |PAYNE, MARY THELMA & JAMES Paid APT #207 400 OAK HILL DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 211930 2007-05-02 20.12| |0000261612 | AAMRHEIN, BRAD Paid 2638 ELSIE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 211982 2007-05-03 4.69| 0000262207 | |LEMAY, EDWARD J Paid 2319 JANE ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15203-2211
55P 212009 2007-05-03 3.61| 0000262312 | |LUCARELLI, ERNEST & FLORENCE Paid 4207 BRISTOL ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15207-1459
55P 212054 2007-05-03 7.43| 0000238919 | |[KUNKLE, PAMELA Paid 1711 MARY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 212079 2007-05-03 11.35| |0000262318 | |CHATMAN, LAMONT Paid 3478 WEBSTER AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 212120 2007-05-04 17.33] /0000262362 | |PAIL, JOSEPH P Paid 1900 GEBHART ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 212128 2007-05-07 8.56| 0000215689 | |LIDDELL, MAE Paid 326 ZARA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 212150 2007-05-07 18.28| /0000262455 |SATZGER, KEITH E & PAULA Paid 4082 HOWLEY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 212177 2007-05-08 6.01| 0000262445 | |TAYLOR, DENISE J Paid APT #2 5536 BAYWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 212221 2007-05-08 17.64| /0000262540  |VILLANUEVA, MARIO Paid 2228 BENFORA AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 212273 2007-05-09 9.35| /0000262816 | |ARMSTRONG, LARRY Paid APT #176 1734 BELLEAU DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 212334 2007-05-09 15.97| /0000262876  |ROBERTS, ELEANOR R Paid 107 MOREWOOD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 212345 2007-05-10 17.99| /0000115108 | |[KUDVA, TAEJAS Paid 5627 POCUSSET ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 212493 2007-05-10 33.46/ |0000194934 | |GRABOWSKI JOHN A Paid 3480 SIMEN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 212494 2007-05-10 23.96/ |0000199520 | |[THOMPSON, DEBRA Paid 915 N MURTLAND AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 212529 2007-05-10 238.79, 0000262888 | ROBERTS, JEREMIAH M Paid 550 MAYTIDE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15227
55P 212543 2007-05-10 337.63 0000262922 | DEPP, JONETTA & JEFFREY Paid 918 SHADYCREST RD PITTSBURGH PA | |15216-3024
55P 212665 2007-05-11 4.47| 0000263156 | |MCLAND, DOUGLAS & LISA Paid 2221 A SIDNEY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 212676 2007-05-11 21.32| |0000263173 | BERNHARD, STEPHANIE Paid 964 MCNEILLY RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 212699 2007-05-11 8.54| 0000263385 | |VATSA, PRIYA, & ANDREW Paid 9C SIDNEY CT PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 212700 2007-05-11 14.64| /0000263386 | |FINNIGAN, NIMI Paid A3 5713 CALLOWHIL PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 212724 2007-05-11 60.44| |0000263067 | |JENKINS, DEBORAH Paid 339 FINGAL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 212726 2007-05-11 68.69| |0000263069 | [MARINELLO, FRANK Paid 218 QUINCY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 212748 2007-05-11 32.70/ |0000203240 | ENGEL, ERICH J Paid 1000 MCKINNEY LN PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 212760 2007-05-11 26.13| |0000238677 | |RECKER, FRANCES & JAMES E Paid 423 PARKLOW ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15210-1403
55P 212786 2007-05-11 5.98| 0000263115 | |LANGER, MICHAEL R Paid 265 EDMONDS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 212808 2007-05-11 29.45/ |0000216418 | THOMAS, VERNAR Paid 7406 MONTICELLO ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 212830 2007-05-11 139.94| /0000263289 | |DEMOS, MELISSA N Paid APARTMENT #1 347 HASTINGS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 212840 2007-05-11 35.42| |0000263304 | | CONDON, RYAN Paid 1417 RAVEN DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15243
55P 212883 2007-05-14 12.99| /0000263337 | | TSONG, INGRID Paid 311 LEHIGH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 212900 2007-05-14 12.27| /0000051451 |BROWN, DAVID Paid 1332 POINTVIEW ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 212912 2007-05-14 13.82| |0000203765 | |SIEDLECKI, KIMBERLY Paid 1603 NAPOLEON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 212960 2007-05-14 13.04| /0000263287 | |[PATTERSON, DONNAJ Paid 7118 BUTLER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 212973 2007-05-14 72.80| |0000263334  |MORGAN, GREGG A Paid 405 BELLWOOD DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15229
55P 212974 2007-05-14 5.99| 0000263336 | |SMITH, ROBERT A Paid 2721 MISSION ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 213026 2007-05-15 15.75/ /0000263497 | |GISELMAN, RACHEL Paid APT 2D 416 OAKLAND AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 213042 2007-05-15 11.26/ |0000263142 | | THOMAS, DEANNE M Paid 947 WOODBOURNE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 213067 2007-05-15 10.89| |0000263314 | |DUNCAN, CHARLES & LORENE Paid 1320 COLLIER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 213128 2007-05-16 13.44| /0000263262 |MONROE, DARRELL Paid A1601 625 STANWIX ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15222
55P 213132 2007-05-16 9.00| /0000263266 | |GORHAM, JEFFREY Paid 4011 MINTWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 213140 2007-05-16 6.27| 0000263275 | |JUSKO, DEBORAH Paid 1116 STOCK ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15207-2260
55P 213406 2007-05-18 28.52| |0000263744 | |[MARTIN, JEFFREY A Paid 4101 STRATFORD DR IRWIN PA | 15642
55P 213409 2007-05-18 37.22| |0000263748 | BAILEY, D'ANDRE J Paid 986 ORANMORE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 213411 2007-05-18 3.70| |0000263751 | |HARRIS SR, RONALD G Paid 4334 COLERIDGE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 213412 2007-05-18 8.66| 0000263753 | |[KNAPP, ROBERT J Paid 3122 UNIVERSAL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 213454 2007-05-21 10.54| |0000234912 | |RAY, FRANCES Paid APT #302 2030 WEBSTER AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 213467 2007-05-21 4.81| 0000263684 | |PEEBLES, JEANETTE Paid 3593 ELMHURST AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 213481 2007-05-21 7.48| 0000263703 | |VRCIC JR, ROBERT & LAUREN Paid 126 HOMESTEAD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15218
55P 213527 2007-05-21 16.92| |0000206720 | |DEFRANCESCO, KATHRYN Paid 1602 JANCEY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 213559 2007-05-21 8.97| 0000263642 | |GAMBLE, JONATHAN H & ZIMAM Paid PO BOX 99361 PITTSBURGH PA | 115233
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55P 213575 2007-05-21 8.27| /0000263658 | |KIRSCH, SHANNON Paid 310 LINNVIEW AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 213585 2007-05-22 234.43, 0000092230 | AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE CO Paid S300 1100 TOWN & COUNTRY RD ORANGE CA | 92668

55P 213603 2007-05-22 123.43| |0000264196 | |SPITZER AUTOWORLD MONROEVILLE LLC Paid 4710 WILLIAM PENN HWY MONROEVILLE PA | 15146

55P 213631 2007-05-22 11.01| |0000263867 | |WINDSOR, ALBERT J Paid 7872 MT CARMEL RD VERONA PA | 15147

55P 213689 2007-05-22 10.05/ 0000263882 |LOWMAN, ADRENIA Paid 305 CHARLES ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 213702 2007-05-22 5.40| /0000263895 | |WILLIAMS, CALLIE & MITCHELL, D LINDA Paid 616 SPRINGFIELD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15220

55P 213718 2007-05-22 4.53| 0000263954 | |DOTSON, RONALD Paid 1626 LINCOLN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206

55P 213728 2007-05-23 4.51| |0000063270 | |[SCHWARZ ROBIN R Paid 4820 PIAPORT WAY PITTSBURGH PA | 15207

55P 213753 2007-05-23 3.00| /0000192937 | |STEFANESCU DUMITRU Paid PO BOX 2744 PITTSBURGH PA | 15230

55P 213760 2007-05-23 7.33| 0000201000 | |KELLY, CATHLEEN A Paid 1703 RHINE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 213788 2007-05-23 22.78| |0000223551 | | GUZEL FRANK & DEBORAH Paid 134 PENSDALE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205

55P 213791 2007-05-23 2.70| /0000232127 | |LYONS, JAMES V Paid 4254 HALDANE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15207

55P 213811 2007-05-23 26.39| |0000243696 | |JONES COURTNEY D Paid 1117 VILLAGE GREEN DR JEFFERSON HILLS PA | 15025

55P 213812 2007-05-23 7.49| 10000244406 | |HUYETT,RITAM Paid 5105 DUNCAN ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15201-2429
55P 213837 2007-05-23 29.54| |0000263983 | |TENER, TED Paid 4621 MAPLEDALE DR MUNHALL PA | |15120-2951
55P 213845 2007-05-23 5.12| 0000264076 | |REED, SHAWNTAR Paid 239 BURROWNS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 213862 2007-05-23 7.36/ 0000264093 | |BEVERIDGE, JOSHUA Paid 1207 FORTUNA AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 213946 2007-05-23 9.00| 0000264362 | |BLACK, AMANDA L Paid 115 SOUTH SPRING VALLEY RD MCMURRAY PA | 15317

55P 213996 2007-05-24 12.58| |0000169538 | |LOUGHRY, KEVIN J Paid 213 WILBER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 214009 2007-05-24 68.67| |0000181135 | MAZZA, VINCENT S Paid 3550 BRIGHTON RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 214065 2007-05-24 11.66/ |0000264134 | |BERRYMAN, CECE M Paid 4053 MINTWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224

55P 214066 2007-05-24 5.06/ 0000264135 | |BANKS, MERLE H Paid All 6350 FORWARD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 214082 2007-05-24 3.28| /0000264163 | |KUBICK, RENEE Paid 2656 IVYGLEN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15227

55P 214085 2007-05-24 5.41| 0000264168 | |FOSTER, CALEB & APRIL Paid 939 FLEMINGTON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 214096 2007-05-24 9.51| /0000264191 | |BUTLER, MICHAEL Paid A506 222 MELWOOD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 214117 2007-05-24 32.72| |0000264273 | |CONDOS, NICOLE Paid A2 1022 VERMONT AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15234

55P 214228 2007-05-24 14.97| /0000178241 |HALL, GISELA B Paid 2721 DELGER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214

55P 214245 2007-05-24 7.20| /0000215685 | |CHRISTOPHER, DONALD R & MARGARET A Paid PO BOX 6480 PITTSBURGH PA | |15212-0480
55P 214262 2007-05-24 7.26| 0000264122 | |MUTH, EUGENIA Paid 17 JOHNSON ST CRAFTON PA | 15205

55P 214295 2007-05-24 4.67| 0000217644 | |ADAMS, JENNIFER M Paid APT #201 4628 BAYARD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 214326 2007-05-24 14.73| |0000264137 | |GRUBER, CAROL Paid 6557 ROSEMOOR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 214330 2007-05-25 19.37) |0000175332 | |/ASHBAUGH RICHARD A & BARBARA A Paid 4219 MILGATE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224

55P 214344 2007-05-25 36.71| |0000244000 | FLAVELL, AUDREY & FLOSS, GARY Paid 280 LELIA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211

55P 214358 2007-05-25 21.29| |0000264554  |KRAJCOVIC,JOHN Paid 7719 GUTHRIE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15221

55P 214401 2007-05-25 10.74| /0000264622  |SESTRIC, NICOLLE A Paid A3 4916 LIBERTY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15224

55P 214511 2007-05-29 33.53| |0000178612 | A BLECKMAN, STEWART | & KATHY H Paid 1638 HAWTHORNE ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15201-2029
55P 214533 2007-05-29 6.85| 0000264161 | |CARTER, TAMEIA Paid 759 CHAUTAUGA CT PITTSBURGH PA | 15214

55P 214547 2007-05-29 17.39| |0000050660 | DIPERNA, FRANK A Paid 117 HIGH OAK PL PITTSBURGH PA | |15220-3918
55P 214561 2007-05-29 33.61| |0000181828 | [FINNEY, EDWARD C Paid 3140 FREDERICK ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15212-2414
55P 214608 2007-05-30 15.80/ |0000064347 | |BROWN, MELVIN S Paid 1227 PAULSON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206

55P 214673 2007-05-30 20.95/ |0000264795 | | CHAMBERS, JULIA Paid A5 1517 BROWNSVILLE RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 214691 2007-05-30 3.32| 0000213680 | |CRUIKSHANK, SALLY Paid A415 655 IVES DAIRY RD MIAMI FL | 33179

55P 214705 2007-05-30 282.73, 10000264995 | |INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL CONSULTANTS INC Paid P O BOX 890089 CAMP HILL PA | 17089

55P 214710 2007-05-30 17.63| |0000156968  |OTOOLE, KIMBERLY M & JOSEPH M Paid 1763 EBEN ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15226-2449
55P 214746 2007-05-30 6.46/ 0000262988 | |HAMPTON, DAVID Paid 1919 JANE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203

55P 214774 2007-05-30 61.05/ |0000264901 | BABKES, MANDI Paid APT C4 5237 FIFTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232

55P 214789 2007-05-30 23.35/ |0000185694 | DAVIS, KESHAR Paid 300 JACKSONIA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 214804 2007-05-30 11.23| |0000264671 |COX, DEBRA L Paid A228 2165 ELMORE SQ PITTSBURGH PA | 15219

55P 214817 2007-05-31 5.29| /0000045862 | |KILLMEYER, MARK & AMY Paid 709 LORENZ AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15220

55P 214835 2007-05-31 28.51| |0000171556 | |MURRAY WILLIAM M & DIANE F Paid 5114 BLAIR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15207

55P 214839 2007-05-31 3.33| |0000176706 | |SWEENIE, JAMES & KIRKPATRICK, CLAUDIA Paid 3763 ORPWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 214846 2007-05-31 23.58| |0000184583 | HOJONSKI, LINDA A Paid 25 NUSSER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203

55P 214880 2007-05-31 54.19| |0000241968 | |GRAHAM, GARRIS L & LYNNE C Paid 1660 BELLAIRE PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 214942 2007-05-31 9.03| 0000178685 | |BISH, JOCELYN Paid 2638 LELAND ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214

55P 214996 2007-05-31 2.33| |0000264992 | |[ROLD, JOSEPH S Paid 5115 HOLMES ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201

55P 215127 2007-06-01 7.87| 0000174190 | |SHERRILL TINA Paid 2607 SPRING ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 215195 2007-06-01 23.67| |0000264715 | HANNA, ARLENE M Paid 31 YODER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15207

55P 215218 2007-06-01 7.71| 0000216106 | |LUCK, PATRICIA & BENJAMIN Paid 2306 PARK HILL DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15221

55P 215233 2007-06-01 106.21| |0000264942 | |HAMDAN, NURFARHANA Paid 3364 PARKVIEW AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 215237 2007-06-01 8.87| 0000264948 | |AWAN, KANWAL Paid APARTMENT #21 545 S AIKEN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232

55P 215294 2007-06-04 9.58| 0000264668 | |[HARRIS, CHRISTOPHER & SHELLEY Paid 603 PROTECTORY PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15219

Page 5




List of Names and Monies 2-2013-1270.xIs

55P Checks Outstanding for 2007 - Modified & adjusted for voids/stops in 2012 (3/1/13)

Payment Pay Postal
Account Reference Date Amount Vendor ID Name 1 Name 2 Status Address Line 1 Address Line 2 City St Code
55P 215342 2007-06-05 79.67| |0000151326 | [ROSENBLUM MATHEW & LANE MARGARET Paid 606 S DALLAS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 215347 2007-06-05 15.93| /0000174476 | JESTER, ANTOINETTE Paid 163 44TH ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15201-3038
55P 215370 2007-06-05 11.71] |0000205940  |WEBER, THOMAS Paid 511 WALDE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 215390 2007-06-05 111.54| |0000243030 | |SECHLER, ASHLEY D Paid 204 WESTVIEW AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15229
55P 215436 2007-06-05 11.25/ /0000242717 | IMCMULLEN, THOMAS Paid 1226 CREEDMOOR AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 215459 2007-06-05 2.89| 0000177263 | |GRACZYK, DEBRA Paid 265 ANTHONY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 215498 2007-06-05 20.02| |0000264865 | MEZZICH, ADA Paid u2172 5825 FIFTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 215507 2007-06-05 8.25| /0000265280 | |DIPAOLO, MELISSA Paid 4605 TORLEY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 215665 2007-06-06 5.17| /0000265199 | |KEEFE, DAVID Paid 3776 ORPWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 215692 2007-06-06 18.87| |0000216267 | |RANKIN, HENRY Paid APT #507 2639 PERRYVILLE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 215710 2007-06-06 30.21| |0000264821 | |GORMLEY, SCOTT & RENEE Paid 848 MCCASLIN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 215752 2007-06-06 50.34| |0000264842 | |UDANI, BHAVIK Paid A33 5821 WALNUT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 215772 2007-06-07 32.51| |0000179697 | |PASCARELLA, ELIZABETH Paid 4203 SHERROD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 215816 2007-06-07 11.71] |0000245043  |OBRIEN, BARBARA L Paid 3503 SIMEN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15212-2231
55P 215888 2007-06-07 2.24| /0000265103 | |DEVLIN, BRIDGETTE B Paid 1545 BALDWICK RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15205
55P 215898 2007-06-07 27.57| |0000265120 | |GRUBBS, TIMOTHY & M SHELLY Paid 4474 SOVEREIGN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 215923 2007-06-07 7.52| 0000184303 | |MITCHELL, JANET Paid 6735 MCPHERSON BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 215926 2007-06-07 25.71| |0000207772 | |RADBORD, AVIVA Paid 6808 LINDEN LN PITTSBURGH PA | |15208-2843
55P 215930 2007-06-07 6.42| 0000216091 | |GOXHAJ, VIKTOR Paid APT #110 5715 BEACON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 215939 2007-06-07 16.54| /0000254455 |BANE, DAVID M Paid 11 LODGE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15227
55P 215942 2007-06-07 2.94| /0000265140 | |HAID, DARREN M Paid 2842 BERG ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 215971 2007-06-07 213.03, 0000265721 | PELLING, KENDALL E Paid US BANCORP SERV PROVI 6053 FASHIONSQUARE DR MURRAY UT | 84107
55P 216002 2007-06-08 11.88| |0000176010  |ALLEN, CALVIN Paid 722 CHEROKEE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 216017 2007-06-08 6.25| 0000201880 | |JOYCE, JOSEPH & CHERYL Paid 204 ONYX AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 216034 2007-06-08 39.39| |0000234028 | |PALMIERI, NICOLE & ANTHONY Paid 3919 HOWLEY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 216056 2007-06-08 3.04| 0000265264 | |RUBIN, JOSHUA & PAMELA Paid 6950 BLENHEIM CT PITTSBURGH PA | |15208-2620
55P 216057 2007-06-08 7.19| /0000265265 | |SHIELDS, PAULINE Paid 69 HARDWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 216106 2007-06-08 20.64| |0000181232 | MILLER, BETH Paid 2501 COBDEN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 216114 2007-06-08 29.62| |0000206560 | |LORUSSO, TRACY L Paid 2215 BERNAM ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15234
55P 216163 2007-06-11 9.90| 0000179569 | |DAWSON, SHARON Paid 5224 KEYSTONE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 216207 2007-06-11 10.13| |0000265481  |GRAY, LINDSAY D Paid 1406 MIFFLIN RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15207
55P 216227 2007-06-11 15.00| |0000181269  |LEWANDOWSKI, LEVI A Paid 2545 WINCHESTER DR PITTSBURGH PA | |15220-4006
55P 216352 2007-06-12 9.02| /0000265430 | |BEREZA, ANDREY & IRYNA Paid A335 2166 ELMORE SQ PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 216368 2007-06-12 7.34| 0000265536 | |MCCOY, DOUG Paid A3 112 W NORTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15233
55P 216410 2007-06-12 45.00/ |0000265642 | |CHARIKAR, SHOHAM Paid 5630 MELVIN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 216471 2007-06-13 4.56| 0000265610 | |JESSIC, PETER J & ZBOZNY, JENNIFER Paid 90 S 25TH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 216485 2007-06-13 2.98| /0000265625 | |[ERNEST, KRISTINA M Paid 49 MCKNIGHT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 216505 2007-06-13 139.02| /0000265686 | |MOCELLO, THOMAS & DARLEEN P Paid 2911 STROMBERG ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 216520 2007-06-13 9.01| 0000265708 | |FINNIGAN, HOWARD R & SANDRA A Paid 245 EUTAW ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 216611 2007-06-14 2.90| /0000265811 | |HALEY, MARGARET R Paid 1701 EL PASO ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15206-1141
55P 216613 2007-06-14 12.16/ /0000265813 |BROWN, RHONDA Paid 526 HAVERHILL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 216640 2007-06-14 14.24| /0000184812  |SCHOENECKER, TIMOTHY Paid 1210 WOODLAND AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15212-2634
55P 216649 2007-06-14 12.22| /0000211203 |\WADDY, DOUGLAS Paid P O BOX 10240 PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 216665 2007-06-14 5.99| /0000244495 |POOLE, ROBERT A Paid 35 MILLBRIDGE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 216715 2007-06-14 34.02| |0000187507 | |FINK IV, FRED W Paid 201 FORDYCE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 216729 2007-06-14 2.19| /0000239842 | |[HOLAN, DARLENE M Paid 2303 LETICOE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 216811 2007-06-15 29.67| |0000265979 | |HALBEDL, DENNIS & JODY Paid 750 MONCLAIR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 216814 2007-06-15 4.49| 10000265982 | |GRAY, STEPHANIE Paid Al 6047 ST. MARIE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 216830 2007-06-15 30.89| |0000266052 | [MANN, CORIE Paid 2426 DIEHL AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 216844 2007-06-15 3.84| |0000266102 | |LEE, KRISTINA Paid 4214 MILGATE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 216884 2007-06-15 2.98| /0000265944 | |MASSENGILL, CAROL Paid F2 1099 ARLINGTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 216924 2007-06-15 5.93| 0000208280 | |WIELGOLESKI, MARY KAY Paid 101 ELLA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15136
55P 216950 2007-06-15 11.60/ |0000265805 |RUCKER, CARLOTTA Paid A723 2100 BENTLEY DR PITTSBURGH PA | |15219-5631
55P 216965 2007-06-15 77.94| 0000265855 | | THORNE, RONALD Paid 941 ORANMORE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 216977 2007-06-15 22.05| |0000265876 | |SPANOUDAKIS, ALAINA Paid 18 HEMINGWAY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 217004 2007-06-18 19.87| /0000212147 | |DAVIS, LEATRICE Paid 2086 CALISTOGA PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 217014 2007-06-18 10.60| |0000244051  |ADAMS, JUDITH Paid 136 VAN BUREN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 217024 2007-06-18 21.43| |0000266075 | |[TATUSKO, ERIC Paid 1327 METHYL ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15216-3353
55P 217041 2007-06-18 49.69| |0000266124 | |[KORAL, TINA Paid 166 OAKBROOK CIR PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 217083 2007-06-18 19.39| /0000241642 RIEBER, SANDRA M Paid 135 RINNE ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15210-2622
55P 217098 2007-06-18 142.60 0000266155 |MEADE, CHAD Paid APT #1 409 NATCHEZ ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
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55P 217112 2007-06-18 7.49| 0000266187 | |KAY, WILLIAM D & BRESKOVICH-KAY KRISTA N Paid 56 DEFOE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 217116 2007-06-18 15.00/ |0000266191 | |HOGUE, LINDSY Paid APT #2002 5700 BUNKERHILL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 217118 2007-06-18 4.31| /0000266193 | |APPELT, BRUCE & CATHLEEN Paid 1636 CUMBERLAND ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205
55P 217177 2007-06-19 38.40/ |0000193751 | |LYONS, JAMES M Paid 206 PLYMOUTH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 217218 2007-06-19 16.51| |0000266243  |SMITH, RICHARD M & MELINDA L Paid 235 MANSION ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15207
55P 217239 2007-06-19 7.59| /0000266308 | |ANESIN JR, RICHARD P & NANCY Paid 49 NOSTER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 217245 2007-06-19 440.29, 0000097533 | |GOODMAN, ALLEN J Paid 620 EAST END AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 217248 2007-06-19 584.16, 0000222675 | GRAHAM DENNIS M & VIRGINIA L Paid 1417 ORATOR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 217267 2007-06-19 14.76/ /0000186484  |WITT, THOMAS H & SHELDA Paid 2447 MT ROYAL RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 217297 2007-06-19 12.36/ |0000266238 | KLINE IV, JOSEPH F Paid 141 COTTON WAY PITTSBURGH PA | |15201-3015
55P 217302 2007-06-19 2.62| 0000266245 | |HARRIS, WILLIAM Paid 716 MANILLA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 217307 2007-06-19 29.16/ |0000266250 | ERNSBERGER, WILLIAM Paid 5116 BAYARD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 217309 2007-06-19 10.23| |0000266252 | | DONNAN, MARK Paid 3995 CANAL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15234
55P 217430 2007-06-20 137.72| /0000266345 | |YANG, CHUAN Paid AC21 3245 BEECHWOOD BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 217440 2007-06-20 3.67| |0000266357 | |HASTINGS Il, GEORGE Paid 103 S 17TH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 217522 2007-06-20 22.35| |0000216871 | | SCULLION, JOHN P & TERRI P Paid 1921 SEATON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 217542 2007-06-20 9.86| 0000266218 | |[KNERR, LISA Paid APT #1 2911 SPRING ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 217619 2007-06-21 2.36/ 0000084861 | |LUTSCH, DANIEL Paid 5702 RODGERS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15207
55P 217621 2007-06-21 7.21| /0000151707 | |MARKOVITZ, MARVIN M & RHEA Paid 5718 MELVIN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 217666 2007-06-21 37.38| |0000242798 | |OWEN, JEREMY J Paid 2223 YALE DR PITTSBURGH PA | |15210-4155
55P 217677 2007-06-21 10.08| |0000266446 | |STUVAINTS, JEROME C Paid 7236 HERMITAGE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 217779 2007-06-21 22.87| |0000266575 | |SIKORA, SARA Paid 350 PARALLEL AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 217810 2007-06-21 160.02| |0000266441 |BOOKER, REANELL & ROBERT Paid 579 ROSEDALE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 217820 2007-06-21 17.31] /0000266456 |EUBANKS, JOE A & DOROTHY J Paid 4912 BROAD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 217851 2007-06-21 11.95/ 0000266497  |WATTS, PATRICIA Paid APT #203 3 DORCHESTER DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15241
55P 217857 2007-06-21 8.06/ 0000266510 | |SURLOW, WILLIAM Paid 1451 MANLEY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205
55P 217903 2007-06-22 11.19| |0000266711 |HAYDEN, SYLVIA Paid 709 HAYS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 217919 2007-06-22 9.91| 0000266738 | |SUNDER HENRY Paid 2001 BROADWAY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 217921 2007-06-22 2.10| /0000266740 | |COLLINS KENNETH Paid 3024 PERRYSVILLE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 217962 2007-06-22 54.92| |0000266874 | |SOLOMON, ALETHA J Paid 2901 MIDDLETOWN RD PITTSBURGH PA | |15204-1507
55P 217992 2007-06-22 893.54, 0000266626 | FISHER, ANNA Paid 5502 BARTLETT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 218060 2007-06-22 23.63| |0000267188 | |STIEFEL, LORIA Paid 1408 BARNESDALE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 218095 2007-06-25 11.77/ /0000213949 ' TURNER DICKERSON, MADALYN Paid 6838 MCPHERSON BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 218119 2007-06-25 14.56/ |0000267024  |GYLES, MICHAEL M & SHIRLEY Paid A3 5547 BAYWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 218209 2007-06-25 2.68| 0000244640 |DORSEY, JAYME M Paid APT #204 326 HAYS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 218217 2007-06-25 17.64| /0000266894  |CUMMINGS, VICTORIA L & ARTHUR G Paid 1649 DUFFIELD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 218244 2007-06-25 12.75 0000266935 |JAE, KENNETH C Paid 1403 ELEANOR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 218261 2007-06-25 21.91| |0000266981 | RYCHLORLEWICZ, MARK Paid 2625 BRIGHTON RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 218301 2007-06-26 9.15| |0000215541 | |[KARNSIC, WENDY L Paid 3146 SHADELAND AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 218326 2007-06-26 5.86| 0000267039 | |THEARLE VINCENT & MARGARET B Paid 2338 HILLVIEW ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15234
55P 218345 2007-06-26 24.91| |0000267198 | |SELEKHAN, HOWARD & DIANE Paid 6535 BARTLETT ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15217-1833
55P 218387 2007-06-26 3.86| |0000267262 | |MCKEE JACOB Paid 1563 BREINING ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 218413 2007-06-26 28.15/ |0000267348 | |SCHWEITZER, ALLAN Paid 827 KERRY HILL DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15234
55P 218418 2007-06-26 5.41| 0000267354 | |BROWN, MICHELLE Paid A2 744 E WARRINGTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 218442 2007-06-26 4.33| /0000267379 | |CUI, YUE Paid ALl 331 DEVONSHIRE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 218451 2007-06-26 17.65 0000267411 |WILSON, ROBERT O & ANTONIETTE Paid 2461 GLENARM AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 218458 2007-06-26 11.21] |0000267436  |BORECKI, DANIEL Paid #AM 1020 PROGRESS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 218460 2007-06-26 26.03| |0000267440 | |MERLO, CHARLES 7 MARY Paid 83 RUTH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 218470 2007-06-26 18.70| |0000266916 | |MILLER, JOHN & SUSAN Paid 1005 NORWICH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 218516 2007-06-26 9.03| |0000267067 | |COLAIACO, PAUL Paid 823 S BRADDOCK AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 218534 2007-06-26 756.94, 0000267114 | \WOJCIK, MICHAEL H & TRACI L Paid 718 FAIRVIEW RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15238
55P 218540 2007-06-26 4.41| (0000267120 | |[EASON, ROBERT Paid 2951 GLEN MAUR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 218572 2007-06-26 8.03| /0000244290 | |[HORTON, CARL S Paid 3123 BERGMAN ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15204-1849
55P 218615 2007-06-26 17.50| |0000215131 |DADOWSKI, SCOTT Paid 3710 BUTLER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 218632 2007-06-26 9.35| 0000266916 | |MILLER, JOHN & SUSAN Paid 1005 NORWICH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 218637 2007-06-26 6.00| 0000266939 | |SCHINDEHETTE, MARY Paid 1008 WESTON WAY PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 218641 2007-06-26 2.27| 0000266945 | |LEWIN, WILLIAM & BARBARA Paid 190 ONEIDA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 218648 2007-06-26 8.60| 0000266986 | |PALOMBIA, SAMUEL J Ill & SUZANNE M Paid 605 NATCHEZ ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15211-1841
55P 218709 2007-06-27 32.13| |0000178488 | FERRIERI, ANTHONY & ANNETTE Paid 952 WOODBOURNE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15226-2108
55P 218716 2007-06-27 14.29| /0000199258 |PALMER, MARGARET Paid 121 MINOOKA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 218720 2007-06-27 5.73| 10000206558 | |FREEMAN, DOUGLAS & CLAUDETTE Paid 116 MOULTRIE ST PITTSBURGH PA | /15219
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55P 218743 2007-06-27 5.83| /0000237602 | |TORRES, MELISSA Paid 8410 S GREENBAY CHICAGO IL 60617
55P 218750 2007-06-27 5.69| 0000241624 | |MILLER, WILLIAM Paid 2501 COBDEN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 218755 2007-06-27 14.07) |0000244446 |FRANZ, KEVIN Paid 2760 WATERMAN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15227-2116
55P 218759 2007-06-27 40.08| |0000247497 | |GLOVER, JONATHAN C & LI, YUQING Paid 5141 DORSET ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 218794 2007-06-27 7.91| 0000267407 | |MC ELROY, THOMAS Paid 5441 HALCHESS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15207
55P 218795 2007-06-27 26.00/ |0000267408 | |PALADINO, NICOLE Paid 421 OAKLAWN DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15241
55P 218802 2007-06-27 20.08| |0000267530 | |STANDFORD, SHIRLEY Paid 6728 MCPHERSON BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 218858 2007-06-27 230.00, |0000267621 | REICHENBACH, DAWN Paid AA3 5700 ELLSWORTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 218878 2007-06-27 4.52| 0000267671 |MOORE, BOBBY Paid A7 945 WASHINGTON BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 218883 2007-06-27 8.97| 0000267676 | |COCHRAN, LESLIE & REBECCA Paid 504 MICHIGAN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 218903 2007-06-27 11.27| /0000267730 |WHITE, REGINALD Paid 715 BALDRIDGE AVE BRADDOCK PA | 15104
55P 218928 2007-06-27 20.91| |0000182037 | |HARRISON, RHONDA M Paid 3514 CHARTIERS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15204-1228
55P 218943 2007-06-27 39.30| |0000213279 | |PRESKAR JR, EDWARD Paid 1405 KAISER AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15212-3466
55P 218989 2007-06-27 7.31| |0000267626 | |GOBRISH MICHELLE A Paid 6939 GREENWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 219063 2007-06-27 45.78| |0000267565 | |1ZZO SCOTT D & REBECCA Paid 514 JACKSONIA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 219079 2007-06-27 14.13| /0000267590 | |LONGO KIMBERLY Paid 503 WALDE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 219160 2007-06-28 38.04| |0000267748 | |SLOAN, CHARMANE E Paid 1539 CRUCIBLE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205
55P 219170 2007-06-28 15.80| |0000267758  |MCCLELLAND, GARY Paid 30 GREGORY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 219285 2007-06-28 2.23| /0000267941 | |FEENEY, SHANNON Paid 7016 CLUBVIEW DR BRIDGEVILLE PA | 15017
55P 219387 2007-06-28 9.30| 0000267983 | |OTOOLE DERRICK G Paid 1928 DALE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205
55P 219388 2007-06-28 2.33| /0000267984 | |SCHRADER ROBERT Paid 1716 E CARSON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 219393 2007-06-28 2.31| 0000267989 | |NEE MICHAEL & CHOWDHURY TAZEEN Paid 243 ONEIDA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 219423 2007-06-28 44.28| |0000193401 | KALIN, BARBARA Paid 1633 DENNISTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 219458 2007-06-28 31.83| |0000267928 | HAYKO, LAUREN Paid 952 S BRADDOCK AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 219464 2007-06-28 6.91| 0000267946 | |BROWN, VALENCHIA Paid 1639 MORNINGSIDE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15206-1330
55P 219501 2007-06-28 23.32| |0000190322 | |ALLIE ANGELA Paid 1225 W NORTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15233
55P 219509 2007-06-28 13.32) /0000214306 | |[KENTZEL, WILLIAM & PATRICIA Paid 627 MONTCLAIR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 219527 2007-06-28 353.08, 0000266163 | |MCALLISTER, JANET Paid 262 1/2 ACADEMY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15228
55P 219578 2007-06-29 13.49| /0000183452 |BUIJNOWSKI, WILLIAM T & SHERI Paid 302 CARRICK AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 219579 2007-06-29 17.24| /0000183600 |ANTOUN, ELIZABETH Paid APT 3 921 BEECH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15233
55P 219585 2007-06-29 202.54, 0000186840 | BIRCHER, NICHOLAS G & JANE A Paid 1210 N HIGHLAND AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15206-1624
55P 219612 2007-06-29 19.66/ /0000210867 | |MAY, KENNETH Paid 563 DEBORAH JANE DR PLUM PA | 15239
55P 219613 2007-06-29 13.53| /0000211346  |WAGES, MATTIE & HENRY Paid 628 KIRKPATRICK ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15219-4229
55P 219642 2007-06-29 7.16| 0000222823 | |LEECH, THOMAS & SUSAN Paid 2640 MIDDLETOWN RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15205
55P 219661 2007-06-29 6.92| 0000243384 | |WENNING, CAROLYN A Paid 1761 HALLOWELL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 219673 2007-06-29 16.52| |0000246291  |CRAIGHEAD, HERMAN Paid 1622 FORBES AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 219693 2007-06-29 282.16, 0000267819 | |\WHYTE, ELLEN Paid 6431 ROSEMOOR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 219710 2007-06-29 34.06/ |0000268123 | |GOODWIN VICTOR T & MELANIE L Paid 1276 JUSTINE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 219715 2007-06-29 15.81| |0000268130  |JONES REGINALD L Paid 2081 CALISTOGA PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 219745 2007-06-29 6.00| 0000268262 | |SMITH, ALVIN & ROSALIND Paid 1306 PENNSYLVANIA AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15233
55P 219750 2007-06-29 2.89| 0000268269 | |MENDEZ, TAMMY L Paid 304 ROSS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 219767 2007-06-29 11.45/ 0000268306 | CROSIER, JAMES W & MARLA J Paid 5444 KINCAID ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 219808 2007-06-29 25.00/ |0000268351 | |DASARI, NAGESHWARA V Paid A1605 5701 CENTER AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 219921 2007-06-29 25.61| |0000268289 | ROONEY, KAREN Paid 2028 PLAINVIEW AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 220002 2007-06-29 9.58| /0000244251 | |[MCNEILL, JOHN L IlI Paid 3923 LYDIA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15207
55P 220034 2007-06-29 26.31] |0000268163 | KIM HAN SEUNG Paid 5032 FORBERS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15289
55P 220051 2007-06-29 2.11| |0000268200 | |SHANNON JAMES R Paid 826 FAIRSTON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 220056 2007-06-29 248.99 0000268206 | |CLYMER, ERIN & HERSHBERGER, G KEITH Paid 999 LAURELVILLE LN MT PLESANT PA | 15666
55P 220102 2007-07-02 6.96/ 0000211485 | |[FUCHS, ROBERT & PATRICIA Paid 326 E MEYERS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 220162 2007-07-02 10.52| |0000268302  |BLANCHARD, MONIKA Paid 4 BONVUE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 220168 2007-07-02 2.94| 10000268358 | |[TUCKER, REBECCA Paid 4910 ROSETTA ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15224-1102
55P 220217 2007-07-02 2.99| 0000268427 | |BOWRA LEOLA & CALVIN Paid 12 OLIVE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 220235 2007-07-02 13.30/ |0000268485  |MARIANO MICHAEL Paid 5862 BURCHFIELD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 220259 2007-07-02 12.03| |0000268530 | |BRANCHE-TURNER HAZEL M Paid 6501 OLIVANT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 220270 2007-07-02 23.12| |0000268541  |MASTERS, JAMES & JOAN Paid 1217 N NEGLEY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 220277 2007-07-02 6.63| 0000268548 | |NELSON, AARON & KATHERINE Paid 653 LORETTA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 220315 2007-07-02 8.10| /0000268634 | |FOSTER, ALEXISR Paid 167 MOREWOOD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15213-1172
55P 220338 2007-07-02 30.82| |0000268342 | | BENEDETTI, CHRIS Paid 1304 CLOVER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 220353 2007-07-02 13.71] |0000268501  |SWOPE, SAMANTHA E Paid 33 HABERMAN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 220380 2007-07-02 2.56| 0000268587 | |FLETCHER, STEPHANIE Paid APT #3 1607 SARAH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 220382 2007-07-02 3.25| 0000268593 | |LEWICKI, RONALD C Paid 139 JUCUNDA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 115210
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55P 220384 2007-07-02 14.51] |0000268598  |GREEN, DONNA H Paid APT #2 5407 STANTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206

55P 220387 2007-07-02 18.99| /0000181251 |KWIATKOWSKI, THEODORE Paid 168 37TH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201

55P 220389 2007-07-02 334.35 0000043598 | BOZIGAR JAMES Paid 3229 PARKVIEW AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 220390 2007-07-02 295.02, 0000093087 | \GREENE, STEPHEN Paid 917 IVY ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15232-2603
55P 220438 2007-07-03 8.58| /0000193082 | |STOUDMIRE, MICHAEL & CAROL Paid 584 SEAGIRT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15221

55P 220454 2007-07-03 7.45| 0000222085 | |KENIGSBERG, GARY M & KOSCHIK, MARSHA J Paid 3177 ASHLYN ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15204-1705
55P 220525 2007-07-03 297.09, 0000268565 | HETCHE, SARAH Paid 79 ANDREWS DR BEAVER FALLS PA | |15010-3011
55P 220540 2007-07-03 5.68| 0000268592 | [ THOMAS, DEBORAH Paid 109 JACKSONIA ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15212-4407
55P 220648 2007-07-03 7.84| 0000268865 | |LAUS, JONI Paid 2816 SPRING GARDEN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15215

55P 220748 2007-07-03 8.81| /0000268757 | |HOLZER, MATHIAS & MARGARET E Paid 1614 TRANSVERSE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 220787 2007-07-03 162.09| /0000148565, |NINEHOUSER, WILLIAM J Paid 2210 ENTERPRISE DR FLORENCE SC| 29501

55P 220790 2007-07-03 8.48| 10000183596 | |PAPPALARDO, CHRISTOPHER Paid A2 119 S FREEMONT AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15202

55P 220860 2007-07-05 6.55| 0000169084 | |BAUM JR, RODGER L & MELISSA E Paid 2315 SPOKANE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 220861 2007-07-05 9.00| 0000171160 | |LIVINGSTON PATRICIA & DARRELL Paid 209 FINGAL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211

55P 220907 2007-07-05 17.64| /0000215711 |OKERE, VICTORIA Paid 1722 LINCOLN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206

55P 220919 2007-07-05 25.25| |0000233321 | |JONES, JACQUELINE Paid 7424 STRANAHAN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15235

55P 220921 2007-07-05 4.79| /0000236900 | |SUCHY, KELLIE Paid 1441 BELLAIRE PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 220933 2007-07-05 43.63| |0000241701 | |BUSH, ADAM Paid APARTMENT #12 5673 HOBART ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 221020 2007-07-05 30.81| |0000268998 | MCMAHON, EDWARD Paid 1120 MILAN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 221021 2007-07-05 43.62| |0000269000 | | GOTLIEB, MERYL O Paid APARTMENT #2 6329 DOUGLAS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 221073 2007-07-05 52.07| |0000269054 | |GIBSON, KIMBERLY Paid APARTMENT #2 2440 WYLIE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15219

55P 221096 2007-07-05 2.23| /0000269102 | |JOHNSON, MARY ANN Paid 552 SEAGRIT ST PITSBURGH PA | 15221

55P 221106 2007-07-05 30.00/ |0000269115  |OWENS, ANDREW Paid 275 HAZEL DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15228

55P 221136 2007-07-05 49.08| |0000269086 | |ZAVASKY, DAVID Paid 1040 SPRING GARDEN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15212-4223
55P 221139 2007-07-05 2.97| /0000269093 | |BROWN, BEVERLY Paid 1427 HILLSBORO ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15204-2330
55P 221142 2007-07-05 7.59| 0000269110 |MORANT- PORTER, JENNIFER Paid 6830 ARBOR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208

55P 221147 2007-07-05 2.18| |0000269139 | |CLARK BECKY Paid 14 SPRAIN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 221237 2007-07-05 3.04| 0000269167 | |SHADE, JEFFREY Paid A200 244 5TH AVE NEW YORK NY | 10001

55P 221277 2007-07-05 21.63| |0000268967 | |CARR, JOSEPH V Paid A731 2700 THOROUGHBRED CT ALLISION PARK PA | 15101

55P 221279 2007-07-05 13.37| |0000268972  |HUGHES, NORMA Paid 21 BECKS RUN RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 221291 2007-07-05 2.34| /0000268994 | |IKE, JONAH Paid A7 447 S AIKEN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232

55P 221324 2007-07-06 310.10, |0000266814 | KRAK, ROBERT M & JEAN M Paid 2919 MARY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203

55P 221429 2007-07-09 436.19, 0000267450 | N RETHAGE MARY A Paid 53 BURGESS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15227

55P 221433 2007-07-09 49.11| |0000267502 | |SKOLNIK AARON B & JOSEPHINE KRU Paid 4119 BEEHNER RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 221441 2007-07-10 14.79| /0000269389 | DUSENBURRY, RICHARD & DUVALL, REBECCA Paid 140 42ND ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201

55P 221453 2007-07-10 11.83| |0000269402 | |WILLIAMS, CURTIS Paid A1012 5700 CENTRE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15206-3741
55P 221485 2007-07-10 5.35/ 0000269417 | |CERRO, PAUL Paid 956 TROPICAL AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15216-3032
55P 221512 2007-07-10 327.90, 0000267524 | |ANDERSON M G & LOUISE Paid 235 RENFREW ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206

55P 221514 2007-07-11 301.64, 0000095357 | |CATO, ALFRED W Paid 410 KIRK AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15227

55P 221538 2007-07-11 41.89| |0000269228 | |BOBEL, JUDITH Paid 6004 SAWYER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201

55P 221593 2007-07-11 85.86| |0000269257 | |BLISARD, DEANNA M Paid 4609 BAYARD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 221602 2007-07-11 39.66/ |0000269274 | |[RYAN, THOMAS R Paid 219 MAXWELL DR PITSBURGH PA | 15236

55P 221625 2007-07-11 7.43| 0000269315 | |WERTHEIMER, HOLLY J Paid 851 LILAC ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 221667 2007-07-12 13.85/ 0000269263 |DRAGAN, MARTIN Paid 2651 18TH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 221719 2007-07-12 5.56| 0000269366 | |WEGLEY, JARED G Paid APARTMENT #7 5927 WALNUT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15232

55P 221739 2007-07-13 9.10| 0000269378 | |WEISENSEE ROBERT L Paid 4255 EVERGREEN RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15214

55P 221741 2007-07-13 53.40| |0000269382 | A ALFONSO-WELLS SHAWN & PILLOT VLADIMIR Paid 7454 SCHOYER AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15218

55P 221759 2007-07-13 20.57| |0000269560 | [MEIERAN HARVEY B & GILLIAN M Paid 305 S DALLAS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15208

55P 221762 2007-07-13 19.83| /0000269564 |BEY GISELLE M Paid 36 SYLVANIA AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 221777 2007-07-16 3,939.10| |0000269294 | JIANG, YUAN Paid 408 S 45TH ST PHILADELPHIA PA | 19104

55P 221801 2007-07-16 34.14| |0000269535 | |YOZWICK, EDWARD Paid A 943 2685 THOROUGHBRED CT ALLISON PARK PA | 15101

55P 221802 2007-07-16 331.27 0000269574 | DELUCA HENRY & SUSAN D Paid 333 DEVONSHIRE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 221803 2007-07-16 70.64| |0000269575 | 'MURRELL MOSES & JENNIFER Paid 959 ORANMORE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201

55P 221807 2007-07-16 5.59| 0000269579 | |[MORGAN PATRICK C & DASCOLA GINA M Paid 1429 HETZEL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 221822 2007-07-16 94.47| |0000269608 | |HERTZBERG, KAREN Paid 5629 AIKEN RD MCKEES ROCKS PA | 15136

55P 221836 2007-07-16 9.87| 0000269589 | |GIGER ANGELA Paid 2341 SARANAC AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216

55P 221842 2007-07-16 29.07| |0000269595 | |LE JEUNE AMIE M Paid 9810 PRESIDENTIAL DR ALLISON PARK PA | 15101

55P 221848 2007-07-16 6.13| 0000269891 | |JONES, MONICA Paid A2 1534 BRIGHTON RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 221883 2007-07-17 436.13, /0000269559 | |JENKINS DAVID & RUTH D Paid 510 LOWELL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206

55P 221902 2007-07-17 19.31| /0000184606  |NELSON, KEVIN L Paid 7206 STRANAHAN ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15206-2342
55P 221906 2007-07-17 16.05 0000212524 | |BALTOS, LINDA & ROBERT Paid P O BOX 42313 PITTSBURGH PA | 115203
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55P 221935 2007-07-17 3.05| 0000269726 | |BACHARACH, MATTHEW J Paid 7311 REYNOLDS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208

55P 221946 2007-07-17 11.04| /0000235924 | |KIEHL, DAVID A Paid 4839 KINLEY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15207

55P 221965 2007-07-17 21.26/ |0000269620 | |MINOR. ALLEN & LINDA Paid 616 LOCKHART ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 221967 2007-07-17 5.74| /0000269622 | |[MCCROMMON, MARK J Paid 638 SOUTHCREST DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 221990 2007-07-18 20.00| |0000269550 | |BUCCI FLORA MARIE Paid 859 MACAW CIR VENICE FL | 34285

55P 222008 2007-07-18 19.45 0000239597 | |GUNIA, THOMAS Paid 1525 OBEY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205

55P 222046 2007-07-18 6.02| 0000269987 | |[MCELHATTAN, REBECCA Paid APT #23 5326 5TH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232

55P 222071 2007-07-18 4.61| 0000209183 | |[KORBETT, STEPHEN Paid 745 WOODBOURNE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 222074 2007-07-18 19.52| /0000225342 | | BARNER, DIANE S Paid 4839 KINLEY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15207

55P 222080 2007-07-18 26.83| |0000269602 | POPP CAROLO D Paid 720 FORDHAM AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 222113 2007-07-19 29.97| |0000170099 | KENNEDY, BEVERLY J Paid 1038 GOEHRING ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15212-4212
55P 222117 2007-07-19 7.63| 0000182575 | |[FRANKWITT, DARLENE Paid 1316 REAR PRINCESS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216

55P 222150 2007-07-19 2,813.78| |0000270060  |MCKERNAN, JOHN R Paid 337 FORESIDE RD FALMOUTH ME | 04105

55P 222176 2007-07-20 20.71| |0000148202 | |LOWE, PAUL & LOWE-REM CYNTHIA Paid 811 BAY RIDGE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 222208 2007-07-20 8.69| 0000270096 | |FRANKWITT, DARLENE Paid 1316 PRINCESS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216

55P 222210 2007-07-20 63.06/ |0000270098 | |KINGSBERY, ADRIAN Paid 1057 W MARKET ST LIMA OH| /45805

55P 222218 2007-07-20 5.32| |0000270110 | |OLAUGHLIN, KATHLEEN Paid 7906 RIDGEWOOD DR LAKE WORTH FL | |33467-6334
55P 222232 2007-07-20 11.54| /0000270124 |MCDONOUGH, BERNADETTE Paid 1509 NOBLES LN PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 222234 2007-07-20 8.81| /0000270126 | |CURGES, STEPHEN L Paid 3933 BRIGHTON RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 222260 2007-07-23 1,744.82) 10000269791  |BLOCK, WILLIAM & MAXINE H Paid 34 BLVD OF THE ALLIES PITTSBURGH PA | 15222

55P 222286 2007-07-23 16.15/ |0000270029 | |MUTZIG, DAVID P & BETH ANN Paid 2215 OLD OAK DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15220

55P 222293 2007-07-23 12.54| /0000270036 |HYMES, TERRID Paid 7139 KEDRON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208

55P 222340 2007-07-24 7.60| 0000050457 | |HOLZMAN, DEBRA Paid 5868 ELLSWORTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232

55P 222375 2007-07-24 2.57| /0000270148 | |DEANGELIS, FRANK R Paid APT #4 374 1/2 S PACIFIC AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15224

55P 222395 2007-07-24 4.62| 0000270169 | |GRIMES, STACIE Paid 378 ECKSTEIN PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 222411 2007-07-25 11.64| |0000270101 | |GRUENDL, RICHARD & ERIN M Paid 918 MANTON WAY PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 222417 2007-07-25 8.49| 10000270173 | |ONYSHKO, MATTHEW Paid 3464 HARBISON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212

55P 222448 2007-07-25 4.76/ 0000270205 | |MORRISON, PAUL R & CATHY L Paid 1705 JANCEY ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15206-1145
55P 222450 2007-07-25 84.51| |0000270207 | VARGO, STEPHANIE M & MORAN, GLENN T Paid 1622 DENNISTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 222468 2007-07-26 1,388.59 10000221609  |DUNHOFF JAMES H & NELLIE S Paid 1325 LAKEWOOD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15220

55P 222517 2007-07-26 10.89| |0000270259 | |HORWAT, COURTNEY R Paid APT #1 239 HALKET ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213

55P 222522 2007-07-26 5.37| /0000270264 | |CHAIM, MARCUS Paid 5931 DOUGLAS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 222572 2007-07-27 24.16/ |0000270337 | |LAPP, JOSEPHR Paid 804 ELKTON ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15220-5816
55P 222576 2007-07-27 5.05| 0000270344 | |KELLY, JOHN K Paid 6314 CROMBIE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 222577 2007-07-27 18.99| /0000270345, HART Ill, HARLEY Paid 1238 BELLAIRE PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 222594 2007-07-27 3.08| 0000270372 | |BOYLE, MATTHEW D Paid 17 ST THOMAS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203

55P 222616 2007-07-27 34.29| |0000270410 | MATOS, MARIA | & GERMAN Paid 900 N SAINT CLAIR ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15206-2134
55P 222647 2007-07-30 2.55| 0000270385 | |CINKAN SR, MICHAEL W Paid 998 COLLINS AVE BADEN PA | 15005

55P 222681 2007-07-30 17.61) /0000270477 | MILLER, MARYBETH P Paid 201 EDITH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211

55P 222818 2007-08-01 102.88| |0000270577 | |SPIERTO, MICHAEL Paid 3904 BEECHWOOD BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 222843 2007-08-01 3.05| 0000270671 | |RUDOLPH, BETH Paid 1614 ROLAND ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203

55P 223126 2007-08-10 130.82| |0000271086 | |PIRT, PAUL A & RENNIE M Paid CITIMORTGAGE INC 95 METHODIST HILL DR ROCHESTER NY | 14623

55P 223137 2007-08-10 168.47| (0000271444 | |HANBURY, ANNA B Paid 3120 UNIVERSAL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204

55P 223166 2007-08-10 2.38| 0000271051 | |CONNORS, COREY Paid 1538 BROOKLINE BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 223185 2007-08-13 339.16, 0000271208 | [KOLTSOV, KONSTANTIN Paid 5825 PHILLIPS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15217

55P 223210 2007-08-13 12.56| |0000271073 | |MILLER, CHARLES Paid 2500 HAZELTON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214

55P 223279 2007-08-15 1,860.87| 10000270981 | |[LAROSE, DAVID Paid A2 4632 PENN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15224

55P 223349 2007-08-15 4.88| 0000271386 | |GRIM, JOSHUA R & MEAGHAN L Paid 21224 EMILIE LN PLEASANT VALLEY NY | |12569-7958
55P 223358 2007-08-15 16.50| |0000271396 | |ZAGACKI, ADAM Paid APARTMENT #F1 94 PIUS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203

55P 223384 2007-08-16 2.67| /0000271519 | |BEY, LOWANDA Paid ACT 12 1242 NOLAN CT PITTSBURGH PA | 15208

55P 223392 2007-08-16 15.26/ |0000270996  |BOGDEN, SHAUN Paid 1140 WOODBOURNE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226

55P 223399 2007-08-16 157.70| |0000271027 | |CURTIS, MARK A Paid 322 HIGH ST BROWNSVILLE PA | 15417

55P 223466 2007-08-16 12.03| |0000271402 | |COFEY, PAULETTE Paid 2635 LINWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214

55P 223566 2007-08-17 2.20| |0000232170 | |HARTLEY, KENNETH A Paid 932 LINDBERG AVE HOMESTEAD PA | |15120-2922
55P 223626 2007-08-17 8.84| 10000175922 | |[KWIATKOWSKI, CATHERINE Paid 5229 1/2 STANTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15201

55P 223645 2007-08-17 3.73| /0000238927 | |GRAHAM, GERALDINE Paid 7827 TIOGA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208

55P 223688 2007-08-17 12.55/ /0000272134 | |LEMANSKI, JILL C Paid 2125 LARKINS WAY PITTSBURGH PA | 15203

55P 223709 2007-08-20 14.28| |0000272317 | IMCDEVITT, JENNIFER LYNN Paid 20 BOGGS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15211

55P 223744 2007-08-20 15.02| |0000271819  |BUTLER, MOMAURICE Paid 1480 CHICAGO ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214

55P 223764 2007-08-20 7.31] /0000232058  |QUEENEY, THOMAS W Paid 2218 DELLROSE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210

55P 223833 2007-08-21 59.43| |0000271865 | | MEISTER, CHRISTINA Paid A2 3 BURNSIDE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 115202
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55P 223836 2007-08-21 20.88| |0000272217 | |REDER, PAUL K & DENISE M Paid 2388 CRESTVIEW RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 223877 2007-08-21 16.42| |0000271803 | |KRAUS, PATRICIA Paid 3102 CENTRAL AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 223900 2007-08-21 24.29| |0000271845 | | DOBUSH, GRACE Paid APT #2 403 HASTINGS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 223935 2007-08-21 17.90| |0000271464  |PERKEY, JOHN M Paid 1125 CITY PARK AVE COLUMBUS OH| (43206
55P 223973 2007-08-21 2.27| /0000271630 | |[ESPOSITO, AMY M & RICHTE JR, JAMES Paid 423 BIRMINGHAM AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 223975 2007-08-21 9.11| 0000271633 | |[MCCOY, BEATRICE A & OAKS, RONALD E Paid 3269 RICHARDSON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 224088 2007-08-22 3.39| /0000271732 | |WILLIAMS THOMAS, TRACI Paid 808 HEBERTON ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15206-2228
55P 224180 2007-08-23 6.91| 0000271891 | |ROSATO, KATIE Paid 309 QUEENSTON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 224194 2007-08-23 4.21| /0000271911 | |GERMANY, DARRIN Paid 2635 BRACKENRIDGE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 224198 2007-08-23 13.90| |0000271991 | TARQUINIO, JAMES L Paid 699 SHADY DR E PITTSBURGH PA | 15228
55P 224236 2007-08-24 4.10| /0000272443 | |CWYNAR, MEGAN & PHILIP Paid A104 100 DENNISTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 224240 2007-08-24 1,429.31) /0000272568 | |SCOTT JOAN F Paid 5715 WALNUT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 224253 2007-08-24 1,199.17| /0000272620 | |SMITH NOAH A & KAREN R THICKMAN Paid ESB BANK 807 MIDDLE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 224269 2007-08-24 119.84| /0000183309 | |ACEDO, CLEMENTINA Paid 1225 DENNISTON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 224311 2007-08-24 4.49| /0000272029 | |GOODNIGHT, TAMMY Paid 166 HAZLETT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 224317 2007-08-24 8.20| /0000272443 | |CWYNAR, MEGAN & PHILIP Paid A104 100 DENNISTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 224326 2007-08-24 17.83] /0000272452 | |FRIZZO, CARLO Paid A706 5551 CENTRE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 224421 2007-08-27 87.95| |0000272213 | LESKO, SHARON Paid 2314 MISSION ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 224481 2007-08-27 36.75/ |0000272091 | 'WISNIEWSKIE, ROBERT & LINDA Paid 4345 BRISTOL ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15207-1421
55P 224499 2007-08-28 1,075.62] 10000272624 | |STARR LILIANAR Paid HSBC MTGE CORP USA 636 GRAND REGENCY PKY BRANDON FL | 33510
55P 224556 2007-08-28 3.24| 0000272419 | |LEWIS, CHARLES A Paid 2453 BRIGHTON RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 224569 2007-08-28 11.45/ 0000272433 | |ATKINS, DEBORAH Paid 176 ROBINSON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 224571 2007-08-28 13.90| |0000272492 | |SMITH, CLARKE J & JOYCE E Paid 3913 CALIFORNIA AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 224590 2007-08-28 14.58| /0000272168 |CARR, SANDRA L Paid 4 RENWICK ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 224695 2007-08-29 62.82| |0000272509 | |BOSTICK, MATTHEW Paid 2364 HUCKLEBERRY RD MANCHESTER NJ | 08759
55P 224737 2007-08-29 21.98| |0000272205 | FIGURA, ROBERT & MARY ANN Paid 416 SLOAN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 224843 2007-08-30 8.67| /0000272488 | |PERRY, JAMES E & DINA L Paid APARTMENT #1 1245 DAGMAR AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15216-3754
55P 224866 2007-08-31 25.37| |0000272816 | /AMBROGIO, ANTHONY Paid 6113 MONITOR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 224920 2007-08-31 6.00| 0000272764 | |BOEHM, RUSSELL Paid 512 ORMSBY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 224939 2007-08-31 32.96/ |0000272786 | KO, JUDY Paid APT 3D 112 WASHINGTON PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 224946 2007-08-31 139.96/ |0000272793 | |ROSENBERG, ADAM J Paid 5004 STONEGAGE DR FAYETTEVILLE NV | 13066
55P 224948 2007-08-31 3.74| 10000272826 | |PINNOCK, VALENTINE & YVONNE Paid 520 OAKWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 225010 2007-08-31 70.23| |0000272745 | |[KUBO, OSAMU Paid 230 N CRAIG ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 225052 2007-09-04 327.04, 0000273324 | FLAHERTY, GOPID Paid WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE 1 HOME CAMPUS DES MOINES 1A 50328
55P 225094 2007-09-04 10.02| |0000273002 | |KIGER, CRISSY & SINGLETON, AARON Paid 2148 STRAUBBS LN PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 225096 2007-09-04 11.07) |0000033806 | |MILLER ANDREW J AND DIANA H Paid 3411 HARRISBURG ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 225102 2007-09-04 25.86/ |0000237782 | \WHITE, PAUL Paid 4 GREGORY ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 225134 2007-09-05 125.87| |0000272914 | |CEN, MING Paid 401 SHADY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 225147 2007-09-05 6.00| 0000273224 | |PEGULA, MATTHEW A Paid APARTMENT #1 3607 CALIFORNIA AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 225159 2007-09-05 32.50/ |0000273236 | DORNEBURG, ERIN Paid 5141 DAUBE DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15236
55P 225170 2007-09-05 312.00, 0000273408 | |BAUDINO, PAOLO Paid P O BOX 642090 CHICAGO IL 60664-2090
55P 225175 2007-09-06 7.55| 0000273367 | |CRAWFORD, WILLIAM & MILDRED, ELIZABETH Paid 1421 ELM ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 225216 2007-09-06 5.95| |0000273046 | |BOVA, JOAN M & MICHAEL J Paid 20 E MARSHALL AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 225220 2007-09-06 31.83| |0000273053 | |WASKOWICZ, TIFFANY Paid A2A4 4601 BAYARD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 225221 2007-09-06 4.15| 0000273054 | |WILD, EMILY Paid APT #4 1009 GLASS RUN RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15236
55P 225236 2007-09-06 6.75| 0000273072 | |MERCURIO, LAWRENCE A Paid 590 VINEMONT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15205
55P 225241 2007-09-06 6.44| 0000273077 | |DAY, COLIN Paid APT 2R 226 STRATFORD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 225279 2007-09-07 212.29, 0000225285 | |VILLARREAL, CAROL M Paid 1013 MOYER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 225297 2007-09-07 12.21| |0000273162 | |ROZETAR, TIMOTHY Paid 610 BOGGS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 225305 2007-09-07 3.79| 0000273171 | |WRIGHT, ALLISON Paid 1835 BUTZTOWN RD BETHLEHEM PA | 18017
55P 225320 2007-09-07 35.88| |0000123319 | VAN DEVENNE, MARK Paid APT 3 1639 DENNISTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 225344 2007-09-07 5.41| 0000273042 | |MACDONALD, RACHEL L Paid 1025 PREMIER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 225391 2007-09-10 2.26| 0000273184 | |CHEN, ZIANGBAI & BIAN, HUIYING Paid 3764 ALLENDALE CIR PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 225474 2007-09-11 12.89| |0000273246  |STARK, LARRY & KATHLEEN Paid 246 BLACKSTONE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15207
55P 225643 2007-09-17 46.16/ |0000274113 | BRIVMAN CHILDRENS TRUST Paid 11 MELROSE LN WILLINGBORO NJ | 08046
55P 225689 2007-09-18 7.29| 0000244055 | |MAINES, LAURA A Paid 532 BIGHAM ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15211-1459
55P 225756 2007-09-18 8.20| /0000273420 | |MEADE, DAVID E & KATHLEEN Paid 1217 HEBERTON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 225854 2007-09-20 964.18 0000274055 | |SANTILLO ELIZABETH Paid CITIMORTGAGE INC 95 METHODIST HILL DR ROCHESTER NY | 14623
55P 225895 2007-09-20 864.85 0000274180 | ERIKSEN, THERESA Paid P O BOX 1510 MAUMEE OH| 43537
55P 225919 2007-09-21 327.04, 0000274428 | [ CAMPISANO ARTILIO F IV Paid WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE 1 HOME CAMPUS DES MOINES 1A 50328
55P 225930 2007-09-21 1,652.18 0000274439 | |MCGEARY CLARK EVERETT Paid CHASE HOME FIN/MANHA 10401 DEERWOOD PARK BLVD JACKSONVILLE FL | 132256
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55P 225971 2007-09-21 474.82] 0000274172 | \WELLS FARGO BANK Paid OCWEN FED BANK 1661 WORTHINGTON RD WEST PALM BEACH FL | 33409
55P 225972 2007-09-21 864.85 0000274180 | ERIKSEN, THERESA Paid P O BOX 1510 MAUMEE OH| /43537
55P 226056 2007-09-25 571.72| |0000274582 | |ZAYAC, MICHAEL & STACEY Paid NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN 1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY ROANOKE, TX TX | 76262
55P 226162 2007-09-26 3,100.88| 0000274776  |DE LA CRUZ, CAROLYN Paid 128 N WOODLAND RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 226271 2007-09-27 59.22| |0000063120 | |SIMS, ALICE & ROY L Paid 4711 SYLVAN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15207
55P 226273 2007-09-27 203.64, 0000077129 | ' THOMPSON, JAMES F & LILLIAN M Paid 110 HEMLOCK ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 226279 2007-09-27 920.57, 0000274832 | [ YOUNG, DANIEL P & BETH E Paid COLDWELL BANKER MORTGAGE 3000 LEADENHALL RD MOUNT LAUREL NJ | 08054
55P 226351 2007-09-28 1,017.46) /0000274918 | MORRISROE, SHELBY Paid TOTAL MTGE SOLUTIONS 1555 W WALNUT HILL LN IRVING TX | 75038
55P 226363 2007-09-28 208.34, 0000274844 | |BARNHISEL GREGORY P & ALISON M Paid CITIMORTGAGE INC 95 METHODIS HILL DR ROCHESTER NY | 14623
55P 226369 2007-09-28 255.35 0000274914 | |VON PLINSKY MICHAEL Paid 1718 MERRIMAN CT PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 226404 2007-10-01 1,953.54| 10000275048  |PITTSBURGH & WESTERN R R CO Paid CSX TRANSPORTATION 500 WATER ST JACKSONVILLE FL | 32202
55P 226430 2007-10-01 94.56| |0000274995 | |PITTSBURGH & WESTERN RR CO. Paid CSX TRANSPORTATION 500 WATER ST JACKSONVILLE FL | 32202
55P 226432 2007-10-01 733.42 0000274998 | |PITTSBURGH SETTLEMENT CO Paid ATTN: MARY ANN STE 100 PITTSBURGH PA | 15215
55P 226542 2007-10-03 54.43| |0000274696  |DENHAM, BETTY A & PATRICK J Paid 235 REAR EDMOND ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 226665 2007-10-05 3.60| 0000232519 | |BUZZELLI, JAMES & GERTRUDE Paid 16 WYSOX ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 226671 2007-10-05 88.74| |0000262691 | |[ENRIGHT, SIRENA M Paid 375 WOODLAND RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 226675 2007-10-05 25.65/ |0000272862 | FOLINO, LISA Paid 1662 MONTPELIER AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 226767 2007-10-05 18.09| |0000274708 | |SHROPSHIRE, VAUGH E & GERTRUDE Paid 5132 DEARBORN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 226773 2007-10-08 31.52| |0000143970  |WEISMANTLE, BRIAN & CARMELLA A Paid 2218 ROCKLEDGE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 226788 2007-10-08 10.03| |0000273458 | |GREENLEE-PERRY, NADINE Paid 7106 CHURCHLAND ST PITTSBUUGH PA | 15206
55P 226797 2007-10-08 7.08| /0000273544 | |TIMEK, STAR Paid P O BOX 40243 PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 226811 2007-10-08 21.29| |0000273707 | |LEVINE, LINDSAY H Paid 178 ONEIDA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 152111
55P 226812 2007-10-08 24.59| |0000273709 | | AHEARN, BRIAN Paid 159 41ST ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 226822 2007-10-08 2.65| 0000273788 | |JENKINS JR, CHARLES D Paid 226 JASPER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 226844 2007-10-08 24.20| |0000273869 | |WANG, YINGWEN Paid 2703 TILBURY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 226847 2007-10-08 2.97| 0000273872 | |[KADEN, MAX Paid Al 6332 HOWE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 226866 2007-10-08 5.01| 0000186905 |JAY, DAVID O Paid 1805 TERMON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 226877 2007-10-08 14.01| |0000273440 | |MURPHY, RICHARD R Paid 4300 TESLA ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15217-2858
55P 226882 2007-10-08 16.98| |0000273445 |GEORGES JENNIFER & RODRIGUES SERAPHIM D Paid 154 OLYMPIA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 226885 2007-10-08 5.15| 0000273448 | |ZLOCHOWER, DOVID & PAKES, DEBORAH Paid 17 BENNETT LN STONY BROOK NY | 11790
55P 226940 2007-10-09 16.15 /0000273775, |MCGILL, CAITLIN Paid 1020 BALMORAL DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15237
55P 226964 2007-10-09 142.27| /0000274018 | |SEDHAIN, SURESH & KHANAL, AMITA Paid 10 ALLEGHENY CTR A524 PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 227016 2007-10-09 2.55| 0000273730 | |ROBB, CHRISTOPHER J & JULIA A Paid 5431 POCUSSET ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 227044 2007-10-09 7.94| 0000273535 | |MCNEAL WESLEY Paid 530 OAKWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 227050 2007-10-09 2.45| /0000273601 | |[DEANGELO, ROBERT & LISA Paid 1217 BROOKLINE BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 227066 2007-10-09 14.32| |0000273902 | |ALIABADI, HASSANALI & GANJINEH, SEVIL Paid 643 ROBINWOOD DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 227181 2007-10-11 6.42| 0000274307 | |BOWERS, ASHLEY Paid Al 1821 NIGGEL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 227202 2007-10-11 20.11| |0000274483 | | THOMAS, RITA H & THOMAS, FLOYD Paid 825 SHAWNEE ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15219-5034
55P 227215 2007-10-11 5.99| 0000273608 | |[DEBO, LAURENS & DEIMILLE, ANN CATHERINE Paid 1629 BEECHWOOD BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 227235 2007-10-11 575.76, 0000274329 | |BLACK, HARROLD Paid 2506 MAIN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15235
55P 227249 2007-10-11 23.90| |0000274366 | A GRAIGHEAD, SHEREE Y Paid 1102 LIVERPOOL ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15233
55P 227254 2007-10-11 12.36/ |0000274371 |BROWN, ASHUR DEE Paid 4206 DAVISON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 227307 2007-10-12 14.97) |0000274569  |ALLENBERG, JOSHUA & LAUREN Paid Al4 715 ALTURIA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 227314 2007-10-12 9.05| |0000274737 | |CARPENTER, KEVIN Paid 186 ONEIDA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 227325 2007-10-12 5.63| 0000185565 | |PUGH, DALE A & BROWN, CATHI L Paid 303 MUSGRAVE ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15207-1259
55P 227348 2007-10-12 13.50| |0000274390  |BOOKER, NANCY & ROBERT Paid 6431 WINSLOW ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15206-3345
55P 227388 2007-10-12 28.39| |0000273654 | \WILSON, MICHAEL Paid 607 E WALNUT ST LEWISTOWN PA | 17044
55P 227406 2007-10-15 17.03| |0000244061 | |LI, GREGORY Paid APARTMENT #3-J 1100 UNIVERSITY ST SEATTLE WA 98101
55P 227416 2007-10-15 4.51| 0000274972 | |SCOTT, EDWARD Paid F3 4927 BROAD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 227426 2007-10-15 34.49| |0000274982 | |GATNAREK, MARK W Paid 227 S PACIFIC AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 227430 2007-10-15 42.86/ |0000275408 | | BIALEK, JOHN & WARD, PATRICIA A Paid 440 HALLOCK ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15211
55P 227453 2007-10-15 3.90| 0000274561 | |RESSLER, MICHAEL & Paid AVON-RESSLER, MARIE LAUREN 5156 CYPRESS ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 227480 2007-10-15 13.28| |0000274954 | |LEWIS, ISAAC Paid 144 KILMER ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 227509 2007-10-15 871.86, |0000273914 | WILNER, ARNOLD D Paid 620 LIBERTY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15222
55P 227529 2007-10-16 5.71| 0000275549 | |MILLER, WILLIE & ARLEEN Paid 1309 BEECHVIEW AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15216-3343
55P 227537 2007-10-16 20.80| |0000275583 | |VOITKO BROWN, DONNA M Paid 3768 ORWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 227568 2007-10-16 15.87| |0000275432 | |GICHINGA, JACQUELINE Paid AD 107 5600 5TH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 227570 2007-10-16 20.78| |0000275434 | IMASTRELLA, GARY & MASTRELLA, LINDA Paid 273 MEIGS ST ROCHESTER NY | 14607
55P 227578 2007-10-16 7.45| 10000273917 | |CLELLEN, JAMES & CLELLEN, PAMELA Paid 317 JACOB ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 227586 2007-10-16 618.32] 0000273925 | |CHUN, KWONG TONG & LI, HUI Paid 956 BROOKLINE BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 227616 2007-10-17 115.88) /0000275630 | |BLEWITT BRENT Paid A103 4917 CENTRE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
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55P 227670 2007-10-17 3.54| /0000275955 | |ZACHARIA, LEFTERIS Paid APARTMENT #8 6015 5TH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 227684 2007-10-17 10.93| /0000252806  |KELLY, BARBARA Paid PO BOX 99756 PITTSBURGH PA | 15233
55P 227694 2007-10-17 16.49| /0000275641 |EVELYN, IYSHA Paid 216 COLTART AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 227704 2007-10-17 3.70| |0000275654 | | THOMAS, DURIEE Paid APT #5 2701 BROADWAY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 227707 2007-10-17 14.96/ |0000275657 | IMORRIS CARTER, MARCELLA Paid 3342 MCNEIL PL PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 227727 2007-10-17 40.21| |0000275416 | |SLAVIN, JOSHUA Paid 1042 MARENA ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15220
55P 227774 2007-10-17 47.45| |0000275920 | |BALFE, PETER B & MICHELLE M Paid 1511 CHELTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 227814 2007-10-18 105.00| |0000275835| |ASH, ALFRED A Paid A603 540 N NEVILLE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15213
55P 227838 2007-10-18 46.80| |0000276145 | |ZULOAGA, DAVID Paid 145 WELLINGTON AVE WASHINGTON PA | 15301
55P 227877 2007-10-18 4.68| 0000275933 | |MURPHY, TAMMY & ROBERT Paid 1521 GRANDVIEW AVE BRADDOCK PA | 15104
55P 227886 2007-10-19 35.77| |0000163630 | |CARB, CAROL L Paid 2932 FERNWALD RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 227926 2007-10-19 2.70| |0000275849 | |FRONTERA, ADAM R Paid 417 E GARDEN RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15227
55P 227929 2007-10-19 4.65| 0000275856 | |ZHANG, XI Paid A6 5819 ELWOOD ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 227959 2007-10-19 3.22| 0000275988 | |ANGELOVA, MIROSLAVA Paid APT #2 6352 MARCHAND ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 228015 2007-10-19 10.16| |0000275475 | |WILLIAMS, PHILIP Paid 2033 SAW MILL RUN BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 228050 2007-10-22 3,028.20) |0000276127 | |DICK, DOUGLAS Paid MORTGAGE SERVICE CTR O BOX 8469 CANTON OH| 44711
55P 228082 2007-10-22 2.28| 0000275893 | |KIRSHENBAUM, PHYLLIS Paid 5521 WILKINS AVE PITTSBURGH PA | |15217-1247
55P 228090 2007-10-22 5.10| /0000275913 | |[ELMOR, LEONARDO C & FUSIGER, SIMONE H Paid 701 WINGATE DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15205
55P 228234 2007-10-24 228.46, 0000276270 | |EXECUSTAY CORPORATION Paid 10400 FERNWOOD RD BETHESDA MD| 20817
55P 228245 2007-10-24 100.76/ |0000276320 | |BOYD, ANNE S Paid 120 SOUTH HOMEWOOD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 228254 2007-10-24 697.70, 0000276335 | |ZAPF, JAMES T Paid 1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY ROANOKE TX | 76262
55P 228260 2007-10-24 10,358.88| |0000276363 | |IMORNING HOUSE LLC Paid UNITED AMERICAN SAVINGS PO BOX 42425 PITTSBURGH PA | 15203
55P 228261 2007-10-24 922.17 0000276241 | |SKILES, DAMON K Paid 1131 VISTA HILL RD CANONSBURG PA | 15317
55P 228339 2007-10-26 25.53| |0000276354 | | KARTAN, RAVI & KARTAN, VASU Paid 2124 CARRIAGE HILL RD ALLISON PARK PA | 15101
55P 228340 2007-10-26 211.71 0000276355 | |GOEL, GAURAV Paid A 1401 1 SECOND ST JERSEY CITY NJ | 07302
55P 228398 2007-10-29 387.61 0000276500 | BROWN BETHANY Paid WELLS FARGOR E TAX S 1 HOME CAMPUS DES MOINES 1A 50328
55P 228405 2007-10-30 4.57| /0000191288 | |ZUBROW, DAVID M & MARY G Paid 5820 DARLINGTON RD PITTSBURGH PA | |15217-1614
55P 228439 2007-10-30 59.70| |0000276552 | FLAVIN, LYNNE T Paid 352 MAIN ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 228445 2007-10-30 80.51| |0000276581 | |[NOONE JR, BERNARD WILLIAM Paid 2613 LOUISANA AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 228498 2007-10-31 20.89| |0000276649 | |SIEGEL, JONATHAN & LYNN VENITA Paid 10 EMMY LN LADER RANCH CA | 92694
55P 228510 2007-10-31 5.40| (0000276661 | |SMELKO, DENISE Paid AlL 230 S FAIRMOUNT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 228634 2007-11-01 137.51| |0000276751 | |J & L PROPERTIES, INC Paid 1344 5TH AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 228664 2007-11-01 7.22| /0000276676 | |[EVANS, JILL Paid 203 MICHIGAN ST PITSBURGH PA | 15210
55P 228677 2007-11-01 8.07| |0000276695| |[BOWERS, RICHARD Paid 1404 STANWEK ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 228747 2007-11-05 76.54| |0000276947 | |CLAUSS, GEOFFREY & WEINRAUB, HELENE Paid 1205 FARRAGUT ST PITTSBURG PA | |15206-1747
55P 228749 2007-11-05 2.17| /0000276949 | |RISHER, EBONY Paid 7 FAIRFIELD CT PITTSBURGH PA | 15201
55P 228779 2007-11-05 5.70| 0000276866  |URBAN, REBECCA Paid 4926 YEW ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15224
55P 228804 2007-11-05 4.71| /0000276909 | |DAVIS, BRANDI L Paid 1128 CHELTON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15226
55P 228807 2007-11-05 144.46/ (0000276912 | |FRANKS, SAMUEL Paid 524 N WATER ST MASONTOWN PA | 15461
55P 228830 2007-11-06 23.02| |0000277032 | DEMING, GAVIN & JOANNA Paid 1407 SHERMAN AVE PITTSBURG PA | 15212
55P 228841 2007-11-06 50.79| |0000277000 | |ZIDICK, AARON Paid 4503 TUXEDO AVE CLEVELAND OH| |44134
55P 228896 2007-11-07 2.69| 0000277051 | |HALEY, LEON & ELIZABETH Paid 6863 MEADE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 228934 2007-11-08 157.11| /0000276883 | |YOUNGBLOOD NATHAN J & VESTULA Y Paid 7249 UPLAND ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15208
55P 228949 2007-11-08 11.22| |0000277100 |STARK, MARY ELLEN Paid 408 IONA ABBEY SE CT SMYRNA GA| 30082
55P 228958 2007-11-08 247.10, 0000276824 | |SCHIAVO, JOHN Paid FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE 1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY WEST LAKE TX | 76262
55P 229005 2007-11-09 350.00, 0000277138 | | BARNEY, JAMES J & GERTRUDE H Paid 1402 FALLOWFIELD AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 229063 2007-11-14 325.21 0000196107 | |GARDNER, KATHY LOU Paid 4148 WINDSOR ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 229119 2007-11-19 38.71| |0000277312 | | BURRELL, DONALD Paid 3917 WINDGAP AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15204
55P 229185 2007-11-20 9.82| 0000277383 | |MCANANY, LISAD Paid MORTGAGE SERVICE CNTR PO BOX 8469 CANTON OH| 44711
55P 229187 2007-11-21 1,567.29) 10000144760  |PENNSYLVANIA INSTITUTE OF CULINARY ARTS Paid 717 LIBERTY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15222
55P 229218 2007-11-21 125.87| |0000277425| |SHAPIRO, STEVEN D & NICOLE L BRUNEAU Paid COLDWELL BANKER MORTGAGE 3000 LEADENHALL RD MOUNT LAUREL NJ | 08054
55P 229221 2007-11-21 48.94| |0000277428 | |SOUTH NEGLEY COMMONS ASSOCIATES LP Paid FRANKLIN AMERICAN MOR 501 CORPORATE CENTRE DR FRANKLIN TN | 37067
55P 229295 2007-11-28 5.46| 0000277527 | |MADDAMMA, RICHARD Paid 2936 BEECHWOOD BLVD PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 229306 2007-11-28 28.94| |0000277539 | [PETERSON ERIC Paid 917 CURTIS AVE WALL TOWNSHIP NJ | 07719
55P 229380 2007-11-30 34.76/ |0000277670 | PATSAKIS, JEANETTE Paid APT #708 314 WASHINGTON RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15216
55P 229419 2007-12-03 20.68| |0000277623 | [MA ANTHONY Paid A204 325 S HIGHLAND AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 229420 2007-12-03 2,413.62| |0000277624  (O'BRIEN JR THOMAS H & KATHLEEN R Paid 1171 MURRAY HILL AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15217
55P 229448 2007-12-03 16.61) |0000277652  |MAESTRO LEOPOLDO Paid 325 S NEGLEY AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 229462 2007-12-04 25.04| |0000277678 | BROWN, MELVIN S Paid 1227 PAULSON AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 229494 2007-12-04 2,166.12| |0000277798 | BELL, RICHARD B & LINDA Paid 2526 MORTON RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15241
55P 229516 2007-12-05 22.43| |0000277692 | PRIBILA, MICHAEL & PECHIN, LINDA Paid 113 E ELIZABETH ST PITTSBURGH PA | 115207
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55P 229523 2007-12-05 17.79| 0000277735, |IMARGOLIS, GLADYS Paid 6352 CROMBIE ST PITTSBURGH PA | |15217-2511
55P 229568 2007-12-05 41.81| |0000277867 | |UNDERWOOD, CATHERINE R Paid 1536 WOODLAND AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 229619 2007-12-07 2.38| |0000277958 | |LIVINGSTON, ANGELENE R Paid S2211 1420 CENTRE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 229666 2007-12-07 2.79| /0000277941 | |YOST, SUNNY R Paid APT #4 911 S AIKEN AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15232
55P 229686 2007-12-07 45.07| |0000277947 | |RANEY, JONATHAN Paid 20 CHAPEL RIDGE RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15238
55P 229695 2007-12-10 5.01| |0000277911 | |LIVINGSTON, ANGELENE R Paid S2211 1420 CENTRE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15219
55P 229716 2007-12-12 137.00| |0000278055| |COLLIER, CHARLES & VAN STORY, DOLORES J Paid 1330 OLIVANT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 229742 2007-12-12 795.59, 0000278081 | PITTSBURGH VIEW RELLC Paid UNIT 2 1821 15TH ST SAN FRANCISCO CA | 94103
55P 229763 2007-12-13 862.43, 0000278107 | 1BARKER KAREN L REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST Paid WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME 2210 ENTERPRISE DR FLORENCE SC| |29501
55P 229786 2007-12-14 49.11| |0000278086 | REGOLI, JOSEPH Paid 2635 MAPLE AVE PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 229814 2007-12-14 1,051.26/ 10000278230 | |[LAM WAI CHING Paid STE 200 401 BROADWAY NEW YORK NY | /10013
55P 229836 2007-12-17 650.57, 0000278143 | MATTHEWS, KENNETH R & NAN, MATT D Paid 2319 PARK HILL RD PITTSBURGH PA | 15221
55P 229913 2007-12-19 5.91| |0000278241| |JENKINS, KYLE S & JANET M Paid 127 PEPPERTREE DR NEW KENSINGTON PA | 15068
55P 229952 2007-12-19 170.27| |0000278310 | |MANCING, ERNEST & ELIZABETH Paid 916 BERKLEY MANOR DR CRANBERRY TOWNSHIIPA | 16066
55P 229969 2007-12-20 181.23| |0000241401 | |[KOBAYASHI, KEIKO Paid 933 FUNABORI EDOGAWA-KU TOKYO 1340091
55P 229978 2007-12-20 3.00| /0000278331 | |HARDING DAVID & SANDRA D Paid 3418 DELAWARE ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15214
55P 229991 2007-12-20 83.26/ |0000278344 | |MATTHEWS PAUL & JULIE Paid 14215 VALLEYVIEW DR WHITE OAK PA | 15131
55P 230003 2007-12-20 5,745.22| 10000278396  KUGA, NORIFUMI Paid S2114 420 LEXINGTON AVE NEW YORK NY | 10170
55P 230063 2007-12-21 11.27| /0000236351 | TUSA JR, ANTHONY Paid 2806 STAYTON ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15212
55P 230125 2007-12-21 19.33| /0000278417 | |CAGLAR, DERIN Paid APT #4 6100 WALNUT ST PITTSBURGH PA | 15206
55P 230169 2007-12-21 687.95 0000278465 | MILLER, DANIEL Paid 1000 PARK PLAZA DR PITTSBURGH PA | 15237

102,814.36
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